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COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

LIST OF CATEGORIES 

S/NO CATEGORY NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION 

1.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/1  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE STATIONERY AND OTHER 

OFFICE EQUIPMENT  

2.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/2  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER, LAPTOPS, 

SOFTWARE, PRINTERS AND ACCESSORIES  

3.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/3  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND 

FURNITURE  

4.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/4  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PETROL, DIESEL, OILS, 

LUBRICANT AND GAS  

5.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/5  PROVISION OF PUBLIC RELATION, ADVERTISING AGENCY 

AND MEDIA MANAGEMENT  

6.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/6  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HARDWARE AND BUILDING 

MATERIALS  

7.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/7  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND 

FITTINGS  

8.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/8  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NEWSPAPERS, JOURNAL AND 

MAGAZINES  

9.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/9  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LIVESTOCK FEEDS, SUPPLEMENT, 
FERTILIZERS AND FARM INPUTS 

10.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/10  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPORTS EQUIPMENT, 

PROTECTIVE CLOTHING’S, UNIFORMS AND FOOTWEAR. 

11.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/11  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CARPETS, CURTAINS AND 

ACCESSORIES  

12.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/12  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS, 

BRANDED T-SHIRTS & CAPS, BANNERS, EXHIBITION STANDS 

AND RELATED ITEMS  

13.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/13  PROVISION OF PRINTING, PHOTOCOPYING, BINDING AND 

PUBLISHING SERVICES  

14.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/14  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND PLANT 

AND EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS, BATTERIES & ACCESSORIES  

15.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/15 PROVISION OF PEST CONTROL, FUMIGATION & OTHER 

RELATED SERVICES  

16.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/16  PROVISION OF VETERINARY DRUGS AND OTHER RELATED 

SERVICES  

17.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/17  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT AND 

APPARATUS  

18.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/18   MAINTENANCE OF FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT’S 

19.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/19  SUPPLY OF DRUGS, SERA, VACCINES, BOVINE EMBRYOS, 

BOVINE SYNCHRONIZATION DRUGS & SEXED SEMEN  

20.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/20  PROVISION OF MEDICAL, AND GENERAL INSURANCE 

SERVICES  

21.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/21  PROVISION OF BUSH CLEARING AND GARBAGE COLLECTION 

SERVICES  

22.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/22 PROVISION OF GARDENING AND LANDSCAPING SERVICES  

23.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/23 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CATTLE, SHEEP, GOATS AND 

POULTRY AND OTHER DOMESTIC ANIMALS  
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24.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/24  PROVISION OF HOTEL CONFERENCING AND 

ACCOMMODATION SERVICES  

25.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/25  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY AND COMMISSIONING OF 

STREETLIGHTS (ONLY KENYA ENERGY REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY REGISTERED FIRMS) 

26.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/26  PROVISION OF EVENTS ORGANIZATION AND CATERING 

SERVICES  

27.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/27  PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES  

28.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/28   PROVISION OF TRANSPORT SERVICES (HIRE OF PRADOS, 

SALOON CARS, BUSES, LORRIES AND TOWING MACHINES  

29.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/29  SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND PROVISION OF SERVICING POWER 

GENERATORS 

30.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/30  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLANTS, MOTOR VEHICLES, 

MOTOR CYCLES, AND BICYCLES 

31.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/31  PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES  

32.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/32  PROVISION OF BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE WORKS, 

CONSTRUCTION, RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION WORKS    

33.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/33  PROVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS, BRIDGES AND 

OTHER CIVIL WORKS  

34.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/34   PROVISION OF DRILLING AND EQUIPPING OF BOREHOLES, 

CONSTRUCTION OF DAMS AND WATER PANS AND OTHER 

RELATED WORKS  

35.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/35  PROVISION OF INSTALLATION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

OF I.C.T EQUIPMENT  

36.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/36  PROVISION OF SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT AND 

MAINTENANCE SERVICES  

37.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/37  PROVISION OF WEB HOSTING AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES  

38.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/38  PROVISION HIRE OF TRUCKS, BULLDOZER, GRADERS, 

SHOVEL AND EXCAVATORS FOR ROADS WORKS AND 

GARBAGE COLLECTION 

39.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/39  PROVISION OF RESEARCH, TRAINING AND CONSULTANCY 

SERVICES  

40.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/40  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF UNREFINED FUEL (CHARCOAL, 

FIREWOOD ETC.)  

41.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/41  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND 

MATERIALS  

42.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/42  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL DRUGS  

43.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/43 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NON-PHARMACEUTICALS AND 

DRESSING MATERIALS  

44.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/44 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF KITCHEN MATERIALS  

45.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/45  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PERISHABLE AND NON-

PERISHABLE FOOD STUFF 

46.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/46  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY REAGENTS GLASS 

WARE AND OTHER CHEMICALS  

47.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/47  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF X-RAY, PHYSIOTHERAPY AND 

DENTAL MATERIALS  

48.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/48  REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS AND MEDICAL 

MACHINES  
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49.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/49  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND 

INDUSTRIAL GAS  

50.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/50  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ENGINE BOATS, BOATS AND 

OTHER BOAT ACCESSORIES.  

51.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/51  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TREE SEEDLINGS, DRY MANUAL, 

RED AND SEEDLING POLYTHENE BAG 

52.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/52  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FISHING NETS, CAGES AND 

OTHER ACCESSORIES  

53.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/53  PROVISION OF FENCING OF MARKET CONSTRUCTION, 

MARKET WATER BORNE TOILETS AND PIT LATRINES 

54.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/54  INSTALLATION OF WEATHER STATIONS AND EQUIPMENT 

55.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/55 PROVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT AND 

AUDIT SERVICES 

56.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/56 PROVISION OF MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING WORKS 

57.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/57 PROVISION OF PLANT AND EQUIPMENT RECONSTRUCTION 

AND REHABILITATION WORKS 

58.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/58 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF AIR CONDITIONER 

59.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/59 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TYRES AND TUBES  

60.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/60 PROVISION OF REPAIR AND SERVICING OF MOTOR 

VEHICLES AND MOTOR CYCLES  

61.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/61 PROVISION OF TREE PLANTING AND BEATIFICATION OF 

TOWNS AND DELIVERY OF FRESH FLOWERS 

62.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/62 PROVISION OF SHOP WORKS AND MAINTENANCE WORKS 

FOR PLANTS AND EQUIPMENT   

63.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/63 TRAVEL AGENCY AND AIR TICKETING (IATA REGISTRATION 

FIRMS ONLY) 

64.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/64 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HAIR DRESSING, BEAUTY 

THERAPY ACCESSORIES  

65.  CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/65 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY FASHION DESIGN ACCESSORIES  

 

 

1. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/1: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE STATIONERY AND 

OTHER OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  JAKAMBATA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 7468 NAIROBI 
2.  NOVA CRILMEDER INVESTMENT P.O BOX 7940-40100 KISUMU 
3.  PISAMO LIMITED P.O BOX 68150-00100 NAIROBI 
4.  BRIGILLE INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 48 AHERO 
5.  MAADHO GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1924-40100 KISUMU 
6.  THE OMOGA GENERATION LIMITED P.O BOX 83-40105 MASENO 
7.  SUNSCER GENERAL SUPPLIERS P.O BOX 90122 NAIROBI 
8.  LOGDAM VENTURES P.O BOX 35 PAP ONDITI 
9.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 177 CHEMELIL 
10.  NORBAT VENTURES P.O BOX 77-40100 KISUMU 
11.  BROKIVO GLOBAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 48 KATITO 
12.  KODREY VENTURES P.O BOX 8 KISUMU 
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13.  JEDREY LIMITED P.O BOX 1802 MASENO 
14.  TACON LINE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 398 KISUMU 
15.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900 KISUMU 
16.  BLENOCK GURU LIMITED P.O BOX 104 KISUMU 
17.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
18.  DAVABA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
19.  HERMELD INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 290 KISUMU 
20.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
21.  RILMA VENTURES P.O BOX 8012 WINAM  
22.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 348 AHERO 
23.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
24.  STOA INVESTMENT COMPANY P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
25.  LAXTONEX SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 4372 NAIROBI 
26.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 80 RERU 
27.  SKYNET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
28.  SERENITY EXPRESS P.O BOX 2625-40100 KISUMU 
29.  JANOL AGENCIES P.O BOX 151 KISUMU 
30.  RAPOJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 9030 
31.  AISHAJOH AGENCIES P.O BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 
32.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
33.  PAPALUDO INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
34.  PROSERVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O BOX 1027 KISUMU 
35.  BLUE EAGLE PRECISION LIMITED P.O BOX 7088-00300 NAIROBI 
36.  SAOLI VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 6718-40100 KISUMU 
37.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9539 -40100 KISUMU 
38.  RADENZ AGENCIES P.O BOX 199-40100 KISUMU 
39.  PHANCO TRADERS P.O BOX 13861-00100 NAIROBI 
40.  SERVICE MASTER INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 70-40102 KOMBEWA 
41.  JABRITISH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 13 PAW AKUCHE 
42.  HANROD VENTURES P.O BOX 3730-40100 KISUMU 
43.  BRAND WORLD CONCEPTS P.O BOX 3734-40100 KISUMU 
44.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O BOX 8853 CITY SQUARE 
45.  LAREENE SUPPLIES P.O BOX 14276-20100 NAKURU 
46.  CLEVINS INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 1961-50100 KAKAMEGA 
47.  NANKENDA ENTEPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 9539-40100 KISUMU 
48.  DAPAJU ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 19695 MEGA CITY 
49.  SAWIC LIMITED P.O BOX 77-40105 MASENO 
50.  LIZGAB VENTURES P.O BOX 71415-00622 NAIROBI 
51.  LYNSA BLUE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3010-40100 KISUMU 
52.  VEJEPI GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407 KISUMU 
53.  BURURI HARDWARE LIMITED P.O BOX 664-00610 NAIROBI 
54.  FELPRIS MARKETING AND OUTDOOR SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU 
55.  MAA COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 676-20500 NAROK 
56.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
57.  FRANSCMO GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 
58.  BROADWEI CONCEPTS P.O BOX 102-40102 KOMBEWA 
59.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 800-40123 KISUMU 
60.  BENSIP VENTURES P.O BOX 1245 KISUMU 
61.  ENVER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 34159-00100 NAIROBI 
62.  HEMANUTECH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 45-40100 KISUMU 
63.  AGYROW INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 3253-40100 KISUMU 
64.  VINBRA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 105-40100 KISUMU 
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65.  HESACHA SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 90-40131 KISUMU 
66.  BHELN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 490-50204 KIMILILI 
67.  MADONA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
68.  JOPHAM SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 3607-40100 KISUMU 
69.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
70.  STAHWEYS CONCEPTS P.O BOX 290-40101 AHERO 
71.  DANSCOTECH ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
72.  DATICOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278-40100 KISUMU 
73.  THU TINDA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 1743-40100 KISUMU 
74.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 46-40109 -SONDU 
75.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1818-40100 KISUMU 
76.  ABITO TWENTY FIFTEEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 256-40100 KISUMU 
77.  HAWIELA VENTURES P.O BOX 40-40100 KISUMU 
78.  KABUDI LIMITED P.O BOX 2859-40100 KISUMU 
79.  ELTMOND EDGE ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 47383-00100 NAIROBI 
80.  MAA COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 676-20500 NAROK  
81.  SUNSAR VENTURES P.O BOX 3077-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 
82.  ONEKEN LIMITED P.O BOX 63811-00619 NAIROBI 
83.  JONAG ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 501-40100 KISUMU 
84.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 77-40100 KISUMU 
85.  TRIPPLETONE STATIONARIES P.O BOX 179-40111 PAP ONDITI 
86.  MAUBERT AGENCIES P.O BOX  
87.  AWOT ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 36 
88.  RABET DEALERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 78 KOMBEWA 
89.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 
90.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION AND TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX  
91.  GREVAN AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 1884-40100 KISUMU 
92.  THRIFTY SIPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 128 KOMBEWA 
93.  PAJO&CO SOLUTION LIMITED P.O BOX 20-40100 KISUMU 
94.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERICES LIMITED 
95.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES P.O BOX  
96.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 1884-40100 KISUMU 
97.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
98.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
99.  TONMAT ENGINEERING&SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 135-40302 DHIWA 

100.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
101.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912-40100 KISUMU 
102.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1912-40100 KISUMU 
103.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
104.  LYMAX VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 2700-40100 KISUMU 
105.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
106.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 
107.  MAXERA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX  
108.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 309-40100 KISUMU 
109.  SONARLO LIMITED P.O BOX 8012-40105 MASENO 
110.  LAX MULBERY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3203-40100 KISUMU 
111.  JEDREY LIMITED P.O BOX 1802-40105 MASENO 
112.  CENEY SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 3204-40100 KISUMU 
113.  RAMOZEL GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 9266-40100 KISUMU 
114.  LILWAT INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 412-40100 KISUMU 
115.  UTUMBE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 76-40305 MBITA 
116.  MORYANTOZ GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 
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117.  TREJMA HOLDINGS 
118.  VINBRA ENTERPRISES  
119.  VANDALFLO HOLDINGS 
120.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
121.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 
122.  WILLYMOLLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
123.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 
124.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
125.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
126.  EUPHORIA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3246 KISUMU 
127.  BENUCE CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 576 KISUMU 
128.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 
129.  KOTEMBA AGENCIES P.O BOX 13 KISUMU 
130.  BENVIN BUILDERS & SONS P.O BOX  
131.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  
132.  BERA TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
133.  NYATAMI HOLDINGS P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
134.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI 
135.  REIGN GER VENTURES P.O BOX 11868 G.P.O NAIROBI 
136.  SWEET BABY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 171 KISUMU 
137.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
138.  FLOMANU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40 KOMBEWA 
139.  SILVERVALE VENTURES P.O BOX 30099 NAIROBI 
140.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 
141.  BEVEMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
142.  MAZARYN SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 795 KISUMU 
143.  BRAVENTURE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 115 40100 KISUMU 
144.  KOMBE OROMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA  
145.  BREMIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
146.  PAIR TRADING LIMITED P.O BOX 2544 G.P.O NAIROBI 
147.  RIGOLA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
148.  MOCENDY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 151 KISUMU 
149.  RAVEN SUPPLIES ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
150.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
151.  JOYANDA ENTERPRISES P.O Box 3088-40100 
152.  JER’EDGY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
153.  NOVITS CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 40919 MOMBASA  
154.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
155.  VALOUR INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4426 KISUMU 
156.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
157.  NETANYA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4821 KISUMU 
158.  PRIME PEX LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
159.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
160.  OLMAROBIN SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 4362 KISUMU 
161.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  
162.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 
163.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
164.  MOHAFA LIMITED P.O BOX 1516-00100 NAIROBI 
165.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  
166.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
167.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
168.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
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169.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  
170.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
171.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
172.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
173.  MIYALE SERVICES KENYA P.O BOX 2012-00100 NAIROBI 
174.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
175.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
176.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
177.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
178.  GRACIOUS BLOOM SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 81 UGUNJA  
179.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
180.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  
181.  KIRLEM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7, 40131 - PAW AKUCHE 
182.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
183.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 
184.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
185.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
186.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
187.  PISHON GOLDEN LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
188.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
189.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
190.  ASSOCIATES IN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT LTD P.O BOX 12636 TOM MBOYA 
191.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
192.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
193.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
194.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
195.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
196.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
197.  CHARCY GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD P.O BOX 1922 G.P.O NAIROBI 
198.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 0725222752 
199.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
200.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
201.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
202.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
203.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
204.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  
205.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
206.  SAFABRIX VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 7004, 40100 - KISUMU 
207.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
208.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
209.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
210.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
211.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
212.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
213.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
214.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
215.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
216.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
217.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
218.  PROTON STARS LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
219.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
220.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

221.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
222.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
223.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
224.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
225.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 
226.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 
227.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  
228.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
229.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 
230.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
231.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 
232.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
233.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 
234.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  
235.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
236.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 
237.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 
238.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 
239.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
240.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
241.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 
242.  PISHONET KENYA LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
243.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 
244.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 
245.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 
246.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
247.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
248.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 
249.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
250.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 NAIROBI 
251.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
252.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 
253.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 
254.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
255.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 
256.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI 
257.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 
258.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
259.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 
260.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
261.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
262.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 
263.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 
264.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
265.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 
266.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
267.  OGARRA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 292 KOMBEWA 
268.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
269.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 
270.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 
271.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 
272.  DREAM-SCAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 17645-00100 NAIROBI 
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273.  FOTON APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
274.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 
275.  JAKIMO INFRASTRUCTURE EAST AFRICA LTD P.O BOX 3444 G.P.O NAIROBI 
276.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 
277.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 
278.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
279.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 
280.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 
281.  PEDOSI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 254 SIAYA 
282.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
283.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 
284.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 
285.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 
286.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
287.  DESOW ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 2860 KISUMU 
288.  THREE AM VENTURES P.O BOX 9034 G.P.O NAIROBI 
289.  VERLYTECH VENTURES P.O BOX 44 KONDELE 
290.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 
291.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 
292.  ZIFEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 576 NAIROBI 
293.  PRECISION APEX LTD P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
294.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 

 

 

2. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/2: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTERS, LAPTOPS, 

SOFTWARES, PRINTERS AND ACCESSORIES 

 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  ONEKEN LIMITED P.O BOX 63811-00619 NAIROBI 
2.  MAADHO GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1924-40100 KISUMU 
3.  DATICOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278-40100 KISUMU 
4.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 46-40109 SONDU 
5.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900-40100 KISUMU 
6.  DANSCOTEC ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
7.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1818-40100 KISUMU  
8.  OBONYOKA LIMITED P.O BOX 596-40100 KISUMU 
9.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
10.  PHANTO TRADERS P.O BOX 13860-00100 NAIROBI 
11.  AISHAJOH AGENCIES P.O BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 
12.  BROKIVO GLOBAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 48-40118 KATITO 
13.  NORBAT VENTURES P.O BOX 77-40100 KISUMU 
14.  SKYNET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625-40100 KISUMU 
15.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
16.  PROSERVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O BOX 1027-40100 KISUMU 
17.  EVER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 34159-00100 NAIROBI 
18.  SWINDOMAX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 19821-00400 NAIROBI 
19.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 3140-00506 NAIROBI 
20.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 177-40116 CHEMELIL 
21.  TACON LINE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 398-40100 KISUMU 
22.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O BOX 8853 CITY SQUARE 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

23.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123 MEGA CITY KISUMU 
24.  SERVICEMASTER INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 70 KOMBEWA 
25.  BRAND WORLD CONCEPTS P.O BOX 3734-40100 KISUMU 
26.  TESS LIMITED P.O BOX 1167-40100 KISUMU 
27.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 8012 WINAM KISUMU 
28.  LYNSA BLUE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3010-40100 KISUMU  
29.  LINERMART ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 2578-40100 KISUMU 
30.  NOVA CRILMEDER INVESTMENT P.O BOX 7940-40100 KISUMU 
31.  WINDCOM SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 3367-20100 KISUMU 
32.  PISAMO LIMITED P.O BOX 68150-00100 NAIROBI 
33.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 47383-00100 NAIROBI 
34.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
35.  OMOYACOB LIMITED P.O BOX 53-40101 AHERO 
36.  BLENOCK GURE LIMITED P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
37.  CLEVINS INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 1961-50100 KAKAMEGA 
38.  JAKAMBATA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7468 NAIROBI 
39.  THU TINDA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 1743-40100 KISUMU 
40.  SARAILINK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 348 AHERO 
41.  JOPHAM SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED 
42.  LOGDAM VENTURES P.O BOX 35-40111 PAP ONDITI 
43.  KODREY VENTURES P.O BOX 8-40100 KISUMU 
44.  SUNSAR VENTURES P.O BOX 3077-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 
45.  LAKY VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 75218-00200 NAIROBI 
46.  SUNSCER GENERAL SUPPLIERS P.O BOX 90122-00200 NAIROBI 
47.  DALILAU VENTURES P.O BOX 1350-40123 RABUOR 
48.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 0788298078 
49.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 9539-40100 KISUMU 
50.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3995-40100 KISUMU 
51.  BLUE EAGLE PRECISION LIMITED P.O BOX 7088-00300 NAIROBI 
52.  BRIGILLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 48 AHERO 
53.  PAJO&CO SOLUTION LIMITED P.O BOX 20-40100 KISUMU 
54.  TRIPPLETONE STATIONARIES P.O BOX 179-40111 PAP ONDITI 
55.  CENEY SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 3204-40100 KISUMU 
56.  AWOT ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 36 
57.  PAJO&CO SOLUTION LIMITED P.O BOX 20-40100 KISUMU 
58.  MAUBERT AGENCIES P.O BOX  
59.  SONARLO LIMITED P.O BOX 8012-40105 MASENO 
60.  LAX MULBERY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3203-40100 KISUMU 
61.  JEDREY LIMITED P.O BOX 1802-40105 MASENO 
62.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
63.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
64.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 
65.  WILLYMOLLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
66.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 
67.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
68.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
69.  EUPHORIA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3246 KISUMU 
70.  BENUCE CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 576 KISUMU 
71.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 
72.  KOTEMBA AGENCIES P.O BOX 13 KISUMU 
73.  BENVIN BUILDERS & SONS P.O BOX  
74.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  
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75.  BERA TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
76.  NYATAMI HOLDINGS P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
77.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
78.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 77-40100 KISUMU 
79.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  
80.  REIGN GER VENTURES P.O BOX 11868 G.P.O NAIROBI 
81.  SWEET BABY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 171 KISUMU 
82.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
83.  FLOMANU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40 KOMBEWA 
84.  SILVERVALE VENTURES P.O BOX 30099 NAIROBI 
85.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 
86.  BEVEMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
87.  MAZARYN SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 795 KISUMU 
88.  BRAVENTURE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 115 40100 KISUMU 
89.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
90.  KOMBE OROMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA  
91.  BREMIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
92.  PAIR TRADING LIMITED P.O BOX 2544 G.P.O NAIROBI 
93.  RIGOLA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
94.  MOCENDY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 151 KISUMU 
95.  RAVEN SUPPLIES ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
96.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 
97.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
98.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
99.  JOYANDA ENTERPRISES P.O Box 3088-40100 
100.  JER’EDGY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
101.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
102.  NOVITS CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 40919 MOMBASA  
103.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
104.  VALOUR INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4426 KISUMU 
105.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
106.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
107.  NETANYA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4821 KISUMU 
108.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
109.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
110.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  
111.  OLMAROBIN SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 4362 KISUMU 
112.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  
113.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 
114.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
115.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
116.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 
117.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
118.  MOHAFA LIMITED P.O BOX 1516-00100 NAIROBI 
119.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
120.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  
121.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 
122.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
123.  FOTON APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
124.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
125.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
126.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  
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127.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
128.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
129.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
130.  MIYALE SERVICES KENYA P.O BOX 2012-00100 NAIROBI 
131.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
132.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
133.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
134.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
135.  GRACIOUS BLOOM SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 81 UGUNJA  
136.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
137.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES P.O BOX 81 AWASI 
138.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  
139.  KIRLEM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7, 40131 - PAW AKUCHE 
140.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
141.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 
142.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
143.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
144.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
145.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
146.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
147.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
148.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
149.  PRECISION APEX LTD P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
150.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
151.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
152.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
153.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
154.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
155.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
156.  CHARCY GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD P.O BOX 1922 G.P.O NAIROBI 
157.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 0725222752 
158.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
159.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
160.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
161.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
162.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
163.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  
164.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
165.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
166.  SAFABRIX VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 7004, 40100 - KISUMU 
167.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
168.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
169.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
170.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
171.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
172.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
173.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
174.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
175.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
176.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
177.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
178.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
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179.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
180.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
181.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
182.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
183.  PISHONET KENYA LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
184.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 
185.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 
186.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  
187.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
188.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 
189.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
190.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
191.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 
192.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
193.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 
194.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  
195.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
196.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 
197.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 
198.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 
199.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
200.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
201.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
202.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 
203.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 
204.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 
205.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 
206.  PROTON STARS LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
207.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
208.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 
209.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
210.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 NAIROBI 
211.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 
212.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 
213.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
214.  ASSOCIATES IN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT LTD P.O BOX 12636 TOM MBOYA 
215.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 
216.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI 
217.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 
218.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
219.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 
220.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
221.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
222.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 
223.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
224.  PISHON GOLDEN LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
225.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
226.  JAKIMO INFRASTRUCTURE EAST AFRICA LTD P.O BOX 3444 G.P.O NAIROBI 
227.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 
228.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
229.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 
230.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

231.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 
232.  DREAM-SCAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 17645-00100 NAIROBI 
233.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 
234.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 
235.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 
236.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 
237.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
238.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 
239.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 
240.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
241.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
242.  PEDOSI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 254 SIAYA 
243.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 
244.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 
245.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 
246.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 
247.  PRIME PEX LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
248.  ZIFEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 576 NAIROBI 
249.  OGARRA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 292 KOMBEWA 
250.  THREE AM VENTURES P.O BOX 9034 G.P.O NAIROBI 
251.  DESOW ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 2860 KISUMU 
252.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 
253.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 

 

 

 

3. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/3: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND 

OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  ENVER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 34159 NAIROBI 
2.  FRANSCMO GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407 KISUMU 
3.  BEN SIP VENTURES P.O BOX 1245 KISUMU 
4.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 3140 NAIROBI 
5.  SARAILINK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 348 AHERO 
6.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 8878 NAIROBI 
7.  NOVA CRILMEDER INVESTMENT P.O BOX 7940 KISUMU 
8.  SWINDOMAX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 19821 NAIROBI 
9.  RUSTYNAIL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX105 KISUMU 
10.  LYNSA BLUE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 3010 KISUMU 
11.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 8012 KISUMU 
12.  LAKY VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 75218 NAIROBI 
13.  CAOLI VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 6718 KISUMU 
14.  BLUE EAGLE PRECISION LIMITED P.O BOX 7088 NAIROBI 
15.  PROSERRVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O BOX 1027 KISUMU 
16.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
17.  ELYMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.0 BOX 47383 NAIROBI 
18.  DOPOJU ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 19695 KISUMU 
19.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTION LIMITED P.O 9539 KISUMU 
20.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
21.  OMOYACOB LIMITED P.O BOX 53 AHERO 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

22.  DANSCOTEC ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
23.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123 MEGACITY, KISUMU 
24.  VIKYDO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 102-40100 KISUMU 
25.  VEJEPI GENRAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 
26.  JOPHAM SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 3607-40100 KISUMU 
27.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 80-40133 RERU 
28.  BHELN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 490-50204 KIMILILI 
29.  SAWIC LIMITED P.O BOX 77-40105 MASENO 
30.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
31.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
32.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 177-40116 CHEMELIL 
33.  TACON LINE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 398-40100 KISUMU 
34.  HASACHA SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 90-40131 KISUMU 
35.  ESTMACE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 587 KIAMBO 
36.  SERVICEMASTER INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 70 KOMBEWA 
37.  BLENOCK GURU LIMITED P.O BOX 104-40100 KISUMU 
38.  MOJANNE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 122-40100 KISUMU 
39.  AISHAJOH AGENCIES P.O BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 
40.  DATICOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278-40100 KISUMU  
41.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900-40100 KISUMU 
42.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O BOX 8853 NAIROBI 
43.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
44.  STAR SPARK EXPLORERS P.O BOX 721 NKUBU 
45.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 46-40109 SONDU 
46.  OBONYONKA LIMITED P.O BOX 596 AHERO 
47.  ONEKEN LIMITED P.O BOX 63811 MUTHAIGA 
48.  DELPHINE & DAVIES COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 9153-00100 NAIROBI 
49.  MADONA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
50.  THUTINDA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 1743-40100 KISUMU 
51.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
52.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
53.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 
54.  WILLYMOLLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
55.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 
56.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
57.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
58.  EUPHORIA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3246 KISUMU 
59.  BENUCE CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 576 KISUMU 
60.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 
61.  KOTEMBA AGENCIES P.O BOX 13 KISUMU 
62.  BENVIN BUILDERS & SONS P.O BOX  
63.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  
64.  BERA TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
65.  NYATAMI HOLDINGS P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
66.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
67.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 77-40100 KISUMU 
68.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  
69.  REIGN GER VENTURES P.O BOX 11868 G.P.O NAIROBI 
70.  SWEET BABY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 171 KISUMU 
71.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
72.  FLOMANU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40 KOMBEWA 
73.  SILVERVALE VENTURES P.O BOX 30099 NAIROBI 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

74.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 
75.  BEVEMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
76.  MAZARYN SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 795 KISUMU 
77.  BRAVENTURE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 115 40100 KISUMU 
78.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
79.  KOMBE OROMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA  
80.  BREMIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
81.  PAIR TRADING LIMITED P.O BOX 2544 G.P.O NAIROBI 
82.  RIGOLA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
83.  MOCENDY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 151 KISUMU 
84.  RAVEN SUPPLIES ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
85.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 
86.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
87.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
88.  JOYANDA ENTERPRISES P.O Box 3088-40100 
89.  JER’EDGY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
90.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
91.  NOVITS CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 40919 MOMBASA  
92.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
93.  VALOUR INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4426 KISUMU 
94.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
95.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
96.  NETANYA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4821 KISUMU 
97.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
98.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
99.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  

100.  OLMAROBIN SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 4362 KISUMU 
101.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  
102.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 
103.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
104.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 
105.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
106.  MOHAFA LIMITED P.O BOX 1516-00100 NAIROBI 
107.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
108.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  
109.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 
110.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
111.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
112.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
113.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  
114.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
115.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
116.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
117.  MIYALE SERVICES KENYA P.O BOX 2012-00100 NAIROBI 
118.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
119.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
120.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
121.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
122.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
123.  GRACIOUS BLOOM SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 81 UGUNJA  
124.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
125.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES P.O BOX 81 AWASI 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

126.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  
127.  PRIME PEX LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
128.  KIRLEM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7, 40131 - PAW AKUCHE 
129.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
130.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 
131.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
132.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
133.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
134.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
135.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
136.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
137.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
138.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
139.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
140.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
141.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
142.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
143.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
144.  CHARCY GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD P.O BOX 1922 G.P.O NAIROBI 
145.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 0725222752 
146.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
147.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
148.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
149.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
150.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
151.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  
152.  PISHON GOLDEN LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
153.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
154.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
155.  SAFABRIX VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 7004, 40100 - KISUMU 
156.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
157.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
158.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
159.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
160.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
161.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
162.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
163.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
164.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
165.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
166.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
167.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
168.  PROTON STARS LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
169.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
170.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
171.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
172.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
173.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 
174.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 
175.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  
176.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
177.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

178.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
179.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 
180.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
181.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 
182.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  
183.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
184.  ASSOCIATES IN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT LTD P.O BOX 12636 TOM MBOYA 
185.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 
186.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
187.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 
188.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 
189.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
190.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
191.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 
192.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 
193.  PISHONET KENYA LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
194.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 
195.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 
196.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
197.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 
198.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
199.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 NAIROBI 
200.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 
201.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 
202.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
203.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
204.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 
205.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI 
206.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 
207.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
208.  DREAM-SCAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 17645-00100 NAIROBI 
209.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 
210.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
211.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
212.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
213.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 
214.  PRECISION APEX LTD P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
215.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
216.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 
217.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
218.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 
219.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 
220.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 
221.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 
222.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 
223.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 
224.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
225.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 
226.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
227.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 
228.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 
229.  PEDOSI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 254 SIAYA 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

230.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
231.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 
232.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
233.  FOTON APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
234.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 
235.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 
236.  THREE AM VENTURES P.O BOX 9034 G.P.O NAIROBI 
237.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 
238.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

4. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/4: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PETROL, DIESEL, OILS, 

LUBRICANTS AND GAS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  GREEN WELLS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 3936 KISUMU 

2.  SARMAN GROUP COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 14984 NAIROBI 

3.  OWSHA COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 3871-40100 KISUMU 

4.  SEASONS ENERGY LIMITED P.O BOX 40-00610 NAIROBI 

5.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 77-40100 KISUMU 

6.  REGNOL OIL (K) LIMITED P.O BOX 77883 JAMIA 

 

 

5. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/5: - PROVISION OF PUBLIC RELATION, ADVERTISING 

AGENCY AND MEDIA MANAGEMENT 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  RICH MINDS CONSULTANTS P.O BOX 33-40100 KISUMU 
2.  LOKI COMMUNICATIONS P.O BOX 68-40100 KISUMU 
3.  SKY GROUP LIMITED P.O BOX 3947-40100 KISUMU 
4.  BROADWAY CONSUMER SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 668-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

6. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/6: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HARDWARE AND 

BUILDING MATERIALS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  MAADHO GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1924-40100 KISUMU 

2.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
3.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 

4.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
5.  SWINDOMAX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 19821-00400 NAIROBI 

6.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 3140-00506 NAIROBI 

7.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX278-40100 KISUMU 

8.  HESACHA SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 90-40131 KISUMU 

9.  BHELN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 490 50204 KIMILILI 

10.  ELYMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 47383-00100 NAIROBI 

11.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
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12.  DODET AGENCY P.O BOX 23-40102 KOMBEWA 
13.  RAPOJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 9036 NAIROBI 
14.  WINSLEE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1647-50100 KAKAMEGA 
15.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1818 KISUMU 
16.  LAKY VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 75218-00200 NAIROBI 
17.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123 KISUMU 
18.  AISHAJOH AGENCIES P.O BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 
19.  JAKAMBATA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 7468 NAIROBI 

20.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
21.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 
22.  WILLYMOLLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
23.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 
24.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
25.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
26.  EUPHORIA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3246 KISUMU 
27.  BENUCE CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 576 KISUMU 

28.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 
29.  KOTEMBA AGENCIES P.O BOX 13 KISUMU 
30.  BENVIN BUILDERS & SONS P.O BOX  

31.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  
32.  BERA TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
33.  NYATAMI HOLDINGS P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
34.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
35.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  
36.  REIGN GER VENTURES P.O BOX 11868 G.P.O NAIROBI 
37.  SWEET BABY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 171 KISUMU 

38.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
39.  FLOMANU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40 KOMBEWA 
40.  SILVERVALE VENTURES P.O BOX 30099 NAIROBI 
41.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 

42.  BEVEMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
43.  MAZARYN SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 795 KISUMU 
44.  BRAVENTURE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 115 40100 KISUMU 
45.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
46.  NOVITS CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 40919 MOMBASA  

47.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
48.  VALOUR INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4426 KISUMU 

49.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
50.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
51.  NETANYA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4821 KISUMU 
52.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 

53.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
54.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  
55.  OLMAROBIN SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 4362 KISUMU 
56.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  
57.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 
58.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
59.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 
60.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
61.  MOHAFA LIMITED P.O BOX 1516-00100 NAIROBI 

62.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
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63.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  

64.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 

65.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 

66.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
67.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
68.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  
69.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
70.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
71.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
72.  MIYALE SERVICES KENYA P.O BOX 2012-00100 NAIROBI 

73.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

74.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
75.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
76.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
77.  GRACIOUS BLOOM SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 81 UGUNJA  
78.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
79.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES P.O BOX 81 AWASI 
80.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  

81.  KIRLEM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7, 40131 - PAW AKUCHE 
82.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
83.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 
84.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
85.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
86.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

87.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
88.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 

89.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 

90.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
91.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 

92.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
93.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
94.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
95.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
96.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
97.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
98.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
99.  CHARCY GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD P.O BOX 1922 G.P.O NAIROBI 

100.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
101.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 0725222752 
102.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
103.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
104.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
105.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
106.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
107.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  
108.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
109.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
110.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
111.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
112.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
113.  SAFABRIX VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 7004, 40100 - KISUMU 
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114.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
115.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
116.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 

117.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
118.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
119.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
120.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
121.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
122.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
123.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
124.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
125.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
126.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
127.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

128.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 

 

 

7. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/7: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS 

AND FITTINGS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  LAKY VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 75218-00200 NAIROBI 

2.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 3140-00506 NAIROBI 

3.  THE OMOGA GENERATION LIMITED P.O BOX 83-40105 MASENO 

4.  SWINDOMAX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 19821-00400 NAIROBI 

5.  HAGIVAN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 13265-40100 KISUMU 

6.  WAYFARE ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 35-40100 KISUMU 

7.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 

 

 

8. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/8: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NEWSPAPERS, JOUNALS 

AND MAGAZINES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  EASTERN GATE CONSULTING P.O BOX 2356-40100 KISUMU 

2.   

 

9. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/9: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LIVESTOCK FEEDS, 

SUPPLEMENT, FERTILIZERS AND FARM INPUTS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  FRANSCMO GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 
2.  MADONA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

3.  OMAYOCOB LIMITED P.O BOX 53-40100 KISUMU  
4.  LINERMART ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 2578-40100 KISUMU 
5.  LA PURGA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1921-40100 KISUMU 

6.  VEJEPI GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 
7.  SERVICEMASTER INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 70 KOMBEWA 
8.  SAWIC LIMITED P.O BOX 77-40105 MASENO 
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9.  CAOLI VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 6718-40100 KISUMU 

10.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
11.  BELEEN VENTURES P.O BOX 9402-40100 KISUMU 
12.  OBONYOKA LIMITED P.O BOX 596-40100 KISUMU 
13.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 

14.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
15.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 
16.  WILLYMOLLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
17.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 

18.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
19.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
20.  EUPHORIA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3246 KISUMU 

21.  BENUCE CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 576 KISUMU 
22.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 

23.  KOTEMBA AGENCIES P.O BOX 13 KISUMU 
24.  BENVIN BUILDERS & SONS P.O BOX  
25.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  

26.  BERA TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
27.  NYATAMI HOLDINGS P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
28.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
29.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 77-40100 KISUMU 
30.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  
31.  REIGN GER VENTURES P.O BOX 11868 G.P.O NAIROBI 
32.  SWEET BABY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 171 KISUMU 
33.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  

34.  FLOMANU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40 KOMBEWA 
35.  SILVERVALE VENTURES P.O BOX 30099 NAIROBI 
36.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 
37.  BEVEMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
38.  MAZARYN SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 795 KISUMU 
39.  BRAVENTURE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 115 40100 KISUMU 
40.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
41.  KOMBE OROMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA  
42.  BREMIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
43.  PAIR TRADING LIMITED P.O BOX 2544 G.P.O NAIROBI 
44.  RIGOLA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
45.  MOCENDY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 151 KISUMU 

46.  RAVEN SUPPLIES ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
47.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 
48.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 

49.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
50.  JOYANDA ENTERPRISES P.O Box 3088-40100 
51.  JER’EDGY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
52.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
53.  NOVITS CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 40919 MOMBASA  
54.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
55.  VALOUR INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4426 KISUMU 
56.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
57.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
58.  NETANYA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4821 KISUMU 

59.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
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60.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
61.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  
62.  OLMAROBIN SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 4362 KISUMU 
63.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  
64.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 
65.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
66.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 
67.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
68.  MOHAFA LIMITED P.O BOX 1516-00100 NAIROBI 
69.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
70.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  

71.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 
72.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
73.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
74.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
75.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  

76.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 

77.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 

78.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
79.  MIYALE SERVICES KENYA P.O BOX 2012-00100 NAIROBI 
80.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
81.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 

82.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
83.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
84.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 

85.  GRACIOUS BLOOM SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 81 UGUNJA  
86.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
87.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES P.O BOX 81 AWASI 
88.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  
89.  KIRLEM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7, 40131 - PAW AKUCHE 
90.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
91.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 

92.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
93.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
94.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

95.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
96.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
97.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
98.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
99.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 

100.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
101.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
102.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
103.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
104.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
105.  CHARCY GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD P.O BOX 1922 G.P.O NAIROBI 
106.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 0725222752 
107.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
108.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
109.  JAMON SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 34219 NAIROBI 
110.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
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111.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
112.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
113.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
114.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  
115.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
116.  SAFABRIX VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 7004, 40100 - KISUMU 
117.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
118.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
119.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
120.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
121.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
122.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

123.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
124.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 

125.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
126.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
127.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
128.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

129.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
130.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 

131.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
132.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
133.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
134.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 
135.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  

136.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

 

 

10. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/10: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPORTS EQUIPMENT, 

PROTECTIVE CLOTHING’S, UNIFORMS AND FOOTWEAR 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  LINERMART ENTERPRISE LTD. P.O BOX 7551 G.P.O NAIROBI 
2.  MADONA INVESTMENT LTD.  P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
3.  VEJEPI GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 
4.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
5.  FRANSCMO GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 

6.  FELPRIS MARKETING AND OUTDOOR SERVICES P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU 

7.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
8.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1818-40100 KISUMU 
9.  MAADHO GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1924-40100 KISUMU 
10.  ZION GLOBE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
11.  MAMLO INVESTMENTS AND SUPPLIES P.O BOX 25-40100 KISUMU 
12.  REALVENAS ENTERPRISES LTD.  P.O BOX 3314-40100 KISUMU 
13.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES LTD.  P.O BOX 46-40109 SONDU 
14.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123 
15.  LAREENE SUPPLIES P.O BOX 14276-20100 NAKURU 
16.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278-40100 KISUMU 
17.  NOVA CRILMEDER INVESTMENT P.O BOX 7940-40100 KISUMU 
18.  TACON LINE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 398-40100 KISUMU 
19.  PIKVERD SUPPLIES P.O BOX 19303-2100 NAKURU 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

20.  JAKAMBATA ENTERPRISES LTD.  P.O BOX 7468 G.P.O NAIROBI 
21.  RAPOJO ENTERPRISES LTD.  P.O BOX 9036-G.P. O NAIROBI 
22.  CLEVINS INVESTMENT LTD.  P.O BOX 1961-50100 KAKAMEGA 
23.  AISHAJOH LTD.  P.O BOX  2299-40100 KISUMU 
24.  LYNSA BLUE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3010-40100 KISUMU 
25.  BRIGEO AGENCY AND INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 36-40100 KISUMU 
26.  CAOLI VENTURES LTD.  P.O BOX 6718-40100 KISUMU 
27.  LYNSA BLUE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3010-40100 KISUMU 
28.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 8012 WINAM 
29.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
30.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900-40100 KISUMU 
31.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 348-AHERO 
32.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
33.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 177-40116 CHEMELIL 
34.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 47383-00100 NAIROBI 
35.  BLUE EAGLE PRECISION LIMITED P.O BOX 7088-00300 NAIROBI 

36.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
37.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU  
38.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU  
39.  JUMANDA DIMENSIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU  
40.  TONMART ENGINEERING AND SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135-40302 NDHIWA 
41.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LTD P.O BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
42.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LTD P.O BOX 1912-40100 KISUMU 
43.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921-40100 KISUMU 
44.  MULATTO ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 893-00100 NAIROBI 
45.  PRESTIGE ENTREPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
46.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 3140-00506 NAIROBI 
47.  BLACK BERRY WEST ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 7399 KISUMU 
48.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
49.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
50.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
51.  TRIPLE RISE COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 5200-00100 NAIROBI  
52.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
53.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
54.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
55.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
56.  PEDOSI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 254 SIAYA 
57.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
58.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
59.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
60.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
61.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
62.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
63.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
64.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
65.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
66.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  
67.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
68.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
69.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
70.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

71.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
72.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
73.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
74.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
75.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
76.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
77.  TAIDY INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 2924 NAKURU 
78.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
79.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
80.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
81.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
82.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
83.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
84.  PRECISION APEX LTD P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
85.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
86.  SAFABRIX VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 7004, 40100 - KISUMU 
87.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
88.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
89.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
90.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
91.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
92.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
93.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
94.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
95.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
96.  PISHONET KENYA LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
97.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
98.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
99.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 

100.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
101.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
102.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
103.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 
104.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 
105.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  
106.  JAMON SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 34219 NAIROBI 
107.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
108.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 
109.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
110.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 
111.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
112.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 
113.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
114.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  
115.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
116.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 
117.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 
118.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 
119.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
120.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
121.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 
122.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 
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123.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 
124.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 
125.  PROTON STARS LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
126.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
127.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 
128.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
129.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 

NAIROBI 
130.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 
131.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 
132.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
133.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 
134.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI 
135.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 
136.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
137.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
138.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 
139.  PISHON GOLDEN LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
140.  DREAM-SCAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 17645-00100 NAIROBI 
141.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
142.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
143.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
144.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
145.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 
146.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
147.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 
148.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
149.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 
150.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 
151.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 
152.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 
153.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 
154.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
155.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 
156.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 
157.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
158.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 
159.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 
160.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
161.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 
162.  THREE AM VENTURES P.O BOX 9034 G.P.O NAIROBI 
163.  PRIME PEX LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
164.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 
165.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 
166.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 
167.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 

 

 

11. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/11: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CARPETS, CURTAINS AND 

ACCESSORIES 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  TACON LINE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 398-40100 KISUMU 
2.  WARRENBURG ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15-40100 KISUMU  
3.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU  
4.  DATICOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278-40100 KISUMU  

5.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 46-40109 SONDU  
6.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900-40100 KISUMU 
7.  ONEKEN LIMITED P.O BOX 63811-00100 NAIROBI 
8.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 

9.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 80-40133 RERU 

10.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX177-40116 CHEMELIL 
11.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123  
12.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 47383-00100 NAIROBI 
13.  DAPAJU ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 19695 
14.  THE OMOGA GENERATION LIMITED P.O BOX 83-40105  
15.  TALICAN AGENCY P.O BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
16.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 8012 WINAM 
17.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
18.  WINSLEE CO. LTD P.O BOX 1647-50100  
19.  AISHAJOH AGENCY P.O BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 
20.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
21.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
22.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
23.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 
24.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 5200-00100 NAIROBI  
25.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
26.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
27.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
28.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
29.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
30.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
31.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
32.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
33.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
34.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
35.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
36.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
37.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
38.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  

39.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
40.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
41.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

42.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
43.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
44.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
45.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
46.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
47.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
48.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
49.  TAIDY INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 2924 NAKURU 
50.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
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51.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
52.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 

53.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
54.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 

55.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
56.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
57.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
58.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
59.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
60.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
61.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
62.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
63.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
64.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
65.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 

66.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
67.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
68.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
69.  PEDOSI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 254 SIAYA 
70.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
71.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
72.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
73.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

12. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/12: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROMOTIONAL 

MATERIALS, BRANDED T-SHIRTS & CAPS, BANNERS, EXHIBITION STANDS AND RELATED 

ITEMS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  STOA INVESTMENTS COMPANY P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
2.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 

3.  SERVICEMASTER INVESTMENTS CO. LTD P.O BOX 70 KOMBEWA 

4.  WILMOT VENTURES P.O BOX 2509-40100 KISUMU 
5.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278-40100 KISUMU 
6.  WINDCOM SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 3367 
7.  AISHAJOH AGENCIES P.O BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 
8.  FRANSCMO GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 
9.  VEJEPI GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU  
10.  MOJANEE ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 122-40100 KISUMU  
11.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900-40100 KISUMU  
12.  ELIMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O BOX  47383-00100 NAIROBI 

13.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123  
14.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 348 AHERO 
15.  JOPHAN SOLUTIONS CO. LTD P.O BOX 3607-40100 KISUMU 
16.  BLUE EAGLE PRECISION LIMITED P.O BOX 7088-00300 NAIROBI 

17.  DAPAJU ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 1965 MEGA CITY 
18.  NOVA CRILMEDER INVESTMENT P.O BOX 7940-40100 KISUMU 
19.  OBONYOKA COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 596 
20.  RILMA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 8012-40100 WINAM 
21.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 9539-40100 KISUMU 
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22.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 9539-40100 KISUMU 

23.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
24.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
25.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
26.  SKY-NET TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O BOX 2625-40100 KISUMU 
27.  OMOYACOB LTD P.O BOX 53, AHERO 
28.  JAMON SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 34219 NAIROBI 
29.  HERMELD INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 290-40107  
30.  FELPRIS MARKETING AND OUTDOOR SERVICES LTD 
31.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884-40100 KISUMU 
32.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884-40100 KISUMU 
33.  JUMIRA TRADERS LTD P.O BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 

34.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX 6672- 40100 KISUMU 
35.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912-40100 KISUMU 
36.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
37.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
38.  PRESTIGE ENTREPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037- 40100 KISUMU 
39.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LTD P.O BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
40.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 3140-00506 NAIROBI 
41.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 

42.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
43.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
44.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 5200-00100 NAIROBI  
45.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
46.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
47.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
48.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
49.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
50.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
51.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
52.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
53.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
54.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
55.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
56.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
57.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
58.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
59.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  
60.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 

61.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 

62.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

63.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 

64.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 

65.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
66.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
67.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
68.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
69.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 

70.  TAIDY INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 2924 NAKURU 

71.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
72.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
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73.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
74.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
75.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
76.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
77.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
78.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
79.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
80.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
81.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
82.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
83.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
84.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 

85.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
86.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
87.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
88.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
89.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
90.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
91.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 
92.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 

93.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
94.  PEDOSI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 254 SIAYA 
95.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

96.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 

97.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

13. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/13: - PROVISION OF PRINTING, PHOTOCOPYING, BINDING 

AND PUBLISHING SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  JOPHAM SOLUTIONS CO. LTD P.O BOX 3607-40100 KISUMU 
2.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P.O BOX 87-40100 KISUMU 
3.  ELIMON EDGE ENTERTPRISE P.O BOX 47383-00100 NAIROBI 
4.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION AND TRANSPORT CO. LTD P.O BOX 20-40122 AWASI 
5.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123 MEGACITY KISUMU 
6.  SERENITY EMPRESES P.O BOX 2625-40100 KISUMU 
7.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL AND TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
8.  HIPMOLD AGENCIES P.O BOX 105 KONDELE 
9.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900-40100 KISUMU 
10.  OBONYOKA COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 596-40101 AHERO  
11.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40133 RERU 
12.  DAPAJU ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 19695 MEGACITY 
13.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 46-40109 SONDU 
14.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES  
15.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 348 AHERO 
16.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
17.  DODET AGENCY P.O BOX 23-40102 KOMBEWA 
18.  JUMIRA TRADERS LTD P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
19.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
20.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
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21.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
22.  SYLSTE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
23.  SKY-NET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625-40100 KISUMU 
24.  TONMAT ENGINEERING AND SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135-40302 NDHIWA 
25.  DALILAU VENTURES P.O BOX 1350-40132 
26.  HANROD VENTURES P.O BOX 3730-40100 KISUMU 
27.  BELEEN VENTURES P.O BOX 9402-40100 KISUMU 
28.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LTD P.O BOX 6672 KISUMU 
29.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278-40100 KISUMU 
30.  BROKIVO GLOBAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 48-40118 KATITO 
31.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
32.  LOGDAM VENTURES P.O BOX 35  
33.  NORBAT VENTURES P.O BOX 77-40100 KISUMU 
34.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
35.  SUNSCER GENERAL SUPPLIERS P.O BOX 90122 
36.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
37.  FELPRIS MARKETING AND OUTDOOR SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU 
38.  PRESTIGE ENTREPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
39.  ZIONNEL CONCEPT P.O BOX 105-40100 KISUMU 
40.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 2738-40100 KISUMU 
41.  BENSIP VENTURES P.O BOX 1245 KISUMU 
42.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 9539-40100 KISUMU 
43.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539-40100 KISUMU 
44.  NOVA CRILMEDER INVESTMENT P.O BOX 7940-40100 KISUMU 
45.  BLENOCK GURU LTD P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
46.  TACON LINE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 398-40100 KISUMU 
47.  AISHAJOH AGENCIES P.O BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 
48.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
49.  LYNSA BLUE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3010-40100 KISUMU 
50.  OMOYACOB LTD P.O BOX 53 AHERO 
51.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 177-40116 CHEMELIL 
52.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 8012-40142 VICTORIA, KISUMU 
53.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 3140-00506 NAIROBI 
54.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
55.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
56.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
57.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
58.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
59.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
60.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
61.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
62.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 
63.  WILLYMOLLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
64.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
65.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 
66.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
67.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
68.  EUPHORIA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3246 KISUMU 
69.  BENUCE CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 576 KISUMU 
70.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 
71.  KOTEMBA AGENCIES P.O BOX 13 KISUMU 
72.  BENVIN BUILDERS & SONS P.O BOX  



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

73.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  
74.  BERA TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
75.  NYATAMI HOLDINGS P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
76.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
77.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  
78.  REIGN GER VENTURES P.O BOX 11868 G.P.O NAIROBI 
79.  SWEET BABY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 171 KISUMU 
80.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
81.  RAJA TECHNOLOGIES & CONSULTANCY LTD P.O BOX 30298 NAIROBI 
82.  FLOMANU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40 KOMBEWA 
83.  SILVERVALE VENTURES P.O BOX 30099 NAIROBI 
84.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
85.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 
86.  BEVEMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
87.  MAZARYN SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 795 KISUMU 
88.  TRIPLE RISE COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 5200-00100 NAIROBI  
89.  BRAVENTURE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 115 40100 KISUMU 
90.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
91.  BLACK BERRY WEST ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 7399 KISUMU 
92.  KOMBE OROMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA  
93.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
94.  BREMIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
95.  PAIR TRADING LIMITED P.O BOX 2544 G.P.O NAIROBI 
96.  RIGOLA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
97.  MOCENDY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 151 KISUMU 
98.  RAVEN SUPPLIES ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
99.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 

100.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
101.  MARANGO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O BOX 913 KISUMU 
102.  TONMAT ENGINEERING & SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135 - 40302 NDHIWA 
103.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
104.  JOYANDA ENTERPRISES P.O Box 3088-40100 
105.  JER’EDGY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
106.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
107.  NOVITS CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 40919 MOMBASA  
108.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 348 AHERO 
109.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
110.  VALOUR INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4426 KISUMU 
111.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
112.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
113.  NETANYA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4821 KISUMU 
114.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
115.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
116.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  
117.  OLMAROBIN SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 4362 KISUMU 
118.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  
119.  SALLY AGOL CONCEPT P.O BOX 1718 KISUMU 
120.  LAKASA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 
121.  VALIENTE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1105 KISUMU 
122.  WASABELL K ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
123.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 
124.  EDVEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55690-00200 NAIROBI  



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

125.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
126.  WIYAWACH AGENCIES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
127.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 
128.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
129.  KAWERE CONCEPTS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
130.  MOHAFA LIMITED P.O BOX 1516-00100 NAIROBI 
131.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
132.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  
133.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 
134.  SOGORONY ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 80 KOMBEWA 
135.  OTWALA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 90 40131 PAW AKUCHE 

136.  WIMAX CONCEPTS P.O BOX 1886 KISUMU 
137.  DULCET SERVICES P.O BOX 128 HOMABAY 
138.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 753-40400 SUNA MIGORI 
139.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
140.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
141.  ASSOCIATES IN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT LTD P.O BOX 12636 TOM MBOYA 
142.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
143.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  
144.  WALBECK CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 55690, NAIROBI 
145.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
146.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
147.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
148.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
149.  MIYALE SERVICES KENYA P.O BOX 2012-00100 NAIROBI 
150.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
151.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
152.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
153.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
154.  LAKEBASIN HOLDINGS LTD P. O. BOX 55690, NAIROBI 
155.  GRACIOUS BLOOM SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 81 UGUNJA  
156.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  
157.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
158.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES P.O BOX 81 AWASI 
159.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  
160.  KIRLEM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7, 40131 - PAW AKUCHE 
161.  CO & BROTHERS VENTURES LTD P.O. BOX 55690-00200 NAIROBI 
162.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
163.  THE ALPS HOTEL NAKURU LTD P.O BOX 16760 
164.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 
165.  JUMUIA HOTEL KISUMU P.O BOX 770 KISUMU 
166.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
167.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
168.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
169.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 19506 KISUMU 
170.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
171.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
172.  JAMON SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 34219 NAIROBI 
173.  LAMBDA LOGISTICS LTD BOX 7123-CITY SQUARE NAIROBI 
174.  DAMIDA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 4752-40100 KISUMU 
175.  ANGAATISHAAH SECURITY P.O. BOX 40107 MUHORONI 
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176.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
177.  AMANA VIEW HOTEL LIMITED P.O BOX 1092 NAKURU 
178.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 9639 - 40100 KISUMU  
179.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
180.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
181.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
182.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
183.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
184.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
185.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
186.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
187.  TAIDY INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 2924 NAKURU 
188.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
189.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
190.  DREAM-SCAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 17645-00100 NAIROBI 
191.  CHARCY GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD P.O BOX 1922 G.P.O NAIROBI 
192.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 0725222752 
193.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
194.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
195.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
196.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
197.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
198.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
199.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  
200.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
201.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
202.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
203.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
204.  PEDOSI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 254 SIAYA 
205.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
206.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
207.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
208.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
209.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
210.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
211.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 
212.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
213.  THREE AM VENTURES P.O BOX 9034 G.P.O NAIROBI 
214.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 
215.  OGAAK HEALTHCARE LIMITED P.O BOX 19291, MEGA CITY KISUMU 

 

 

 

14. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/14: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND 

PLANT AND EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS, BATTERIES & ACCESSORIES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  CENTREPLAN LIMITED P.O BOX 23738-00100 NAIROBI 
2.  BASELINK GROUP LIMITED P.O BOX 79984-00200 NAIROBI  
3.  CAOLI VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 6718-40100 KISUMU 
4.  SAHAJANAND SPARES CORNER LTD P.O BOX 481-40100 KISUMU 
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5.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P.O BOX 87-40100 KISUMU 
6.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION AND TRANSPORT CO. LTD. P.O BOX 20-40122 
7.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL AND TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87-40100 KISUMU 
8.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES 
9.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 

10.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
11.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 

12.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 

13.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 

14.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

15.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

16.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  

 

 

15. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/15: - PROVISION OF PEST CONTROL, FUMIGATION & 

OTHER RELATED SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 46-40109 SONDU 
2.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
3.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
4.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 47383-00100 NAIROBI 
5.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123 MEGACITY, KISUMU 

6.  DODET AGENCY P.O BOX 23-40102 KOMBEWA  

7.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
8.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 80-40123 RERU 

9.  SYLSTE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 60 AHERO 

10.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 177-40116 CHEMELIL 
11.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278-40100 KISUMU 

12.  TACON LINE INESTMENTS P.O BOX  
13.  AISHAJOH AGENCIES P.O BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 

14.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 

 

 

16. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/16: - PROVISION OF VETERINARY DRUGS AND OTHER 

RELATED SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  STOA INVESTMENTS COMPANY P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
2.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
3.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
4.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
5.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 5200-00100 NAIROBI  
6.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
7.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
8.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
9.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
10.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
11.  FAST SOLUTIONS MERCHANTS LIMITED P. O. BOX 276-40609 USENGE 
12.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
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13.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
14.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
15.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
16.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
17.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
18.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
19.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
20.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  
21.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
22.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
23.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
24.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
25.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
26.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
27.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
28.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
29.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
30.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
31.  TAIDY INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 2924 NAKURU 
32.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
33.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
34.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
35.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
36.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
37.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
38.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
39.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
40.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
41.  ELGIBORH SOLUTIONS LIMITED P. O. BOX 1225-40100 KISUMU 
42.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
43.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
44.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
45.  RIKEN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 406-40601 BONDO 
46.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

17. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/17: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FIREFIGHTING 

EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  STECHA AND STECHA KENYA P.O BOX  30083 JKIA 
2.  ZION GLOBE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
3.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
4.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
5.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
6.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
7.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
8.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
9.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
10.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
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18. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/18: - MAINTENANCE OF FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT’S 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 3140-00506 NAIROBI 
2.  SWINDOMAX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 19821-00400 
3.  ZION GLOBE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
4.  LAKY VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 75218-00200 NAIROBI 
5.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
6.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
7.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
8.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 

9.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
10.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
11.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
12.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  

 

 

19. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/19: - SUPPLY OF DRUGS, SERA, VACCINES, BOVINE 

EMBRYOS, BOVINE SYNCHRONIZATION DRUGS & SEXED SEMEN 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  STOA INVESTMENT COMPANY P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
2.  BENCO SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 211-40100 KISUMU 
3.  MOJANNE INVESTMENT P.O.BOX 52 KISUNU  
4.  VEJEPI GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX1407 KISUMU 

5.  FRANSCOM GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

20. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/20: - PROVISION OF MEDICAL, AND GENERAL INSURANCE 

SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  MADISON GENERAL INSURANCE KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 46666-00100 NAIROBI 
2.  CLARKSON INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED P.O.BOX 20379-00100 NAIROBI 

 

 

21. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/21: - PROVISION OF BUSH CLEARING AND GARBAGE 

COLLECTION SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  BRIGILLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 48 AHERO 
2.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123 MEGACITY KISUMU 

3.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTEMENTS P.O.BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 

4.  BENSIP VENTURES P.O.BOX 1245-40100 KISUMU 
5.  PISAMO LIMITED P.O BOX 68150-00100 NAIROBI 
6.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISE 47383-00100 NAAIROBI 
7.  DELPHINE & DEVIES COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX 9153-00100 NAIROBI 
8.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
9.  DODET AGENCY P.O. BOX 23-40102 KOMBEWA 
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10.  WINSLEE CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 1647 KAKAMEGA 
11.  DATICOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278 KISUMU. 
12.  ARWAYS INVESTMENT P.O BOX 84 40104 KORU 
13.  TALICAN AGENCY P.O. BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA   

14.  AISHAJOH AGENCIES P.O.BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 
15.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
16.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 

 

 

22. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/22: - PROVISION OF GARDENING AND LANDSCAPING 

SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  DODET AGENCY P.O. BOX 23-40102 KOMBEWA 

2.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU   

3.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 

4.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O. BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
5.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 47383 NAIROBI 
6.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRIE P.O. BOX 800-40123 MEGACITY KISUMU 
7.  DATICOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278 KISUMU 
8.  KABUDI LIMITED P.O BOX 2859 KISUMU 
9.  ARWAYS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 84 40104 KORU 

10.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTEMENTS P.O.BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
11.  AISHAJOH AGENCIES P.O.BOX 2299-40100 KISUMU 

12.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893- NAIROBI 
13.  TONMAT ENGINEERIND & SUPPLIES LTD P.O.BOX 135-40302 NDHIWA 
14.  ANGIE VALL P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 

15.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 

 

 

23. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/23: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CATTLE, SHEEP, GOATS 

AND POULTRY AND OTHER DOMESTIC ANIMALS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  STOA INVESTMENTS COMPANY P.O BOX 60 AHERO 

2.  OBONYOKA COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 596- AHERO 
3.  JANEMO INVESTMENTS P.O BOX223-KISUMU 
4.  OMOYACOB LIMITED P.O BOX 53-40101 AHERO 
5.  FRANSCMO GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407- 40100 KISUMU 
6.  PESH VENTURES P.O BOX 3072-40100 KISUMU 
7.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893- NAIROBI 
8.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 1884 KISUMU 

9.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
10.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
11.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX P.O 1921 KISUMU  
12.  TONMAT ENGINEERIND & SUPPLIES LTD P.O.BOX 135-40302 NDHIWA 

13.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX6671 KISUMU 
14.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 

15.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
16.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
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24. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/24: - PROVISION OF HOTEL CONFERENCING AND 

ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  DIVINE HOMES RESORT P.O BOX 2166-40100 KISUMU 
2.  PINECONE HOTEL, KISUMU P.O BOX 1475-40100 KISUMU 
3.  RESORT AMANDA HOLDINGS P.O BOX 1696-50100 KAKAMEGA 
4.  EKA HOTELS LIMITED P.O BOX 8434-30100 ELDORET 
5.  COMFY INN ELDORATE P.O BOX 2112   ELDORET 

6.  THE MARQIES HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 12-40601, BONDO 
7.  JUMUIA HOTEL KISUMU P.O BOX 770 KISUMU 

8.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  

9.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  

10.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
11.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  

12.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  

13.  THE ALPS HOTEL NAKURU LTD P.O BOX 16760 
14.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 
15.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
16.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
17.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
18.  AMANA VIEW HOTEL LIMITED P.O BOX 1092 NAKURU 
19.  LULLABY JOINTS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 13643 G.P.O NAIROBI 
20.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 9639 - 40100 KISUMU  
21.  THE BREEZE HOTEL COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 708 BUSIA 
22.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
23.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
24.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
25.  THE GREAT LAKES HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 3601 KISUMU 
26.  EVEREST HOUSE HOTEL P.O BOX 2343 KISUMU 
27.  TAIDY INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 2924 NAKURU 

 

 

25. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/25: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY AND COMMISSIONING OF 

STREETLIGHTS (ONLY KENYA ENERGY REGULATORY AUTHORITY REGISTERED FIRMS) 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  CHARDEN CONCEPTS P.O BOX 366-40100 KISUMU 

2.  KEMUSI CONCEPTS P.O BOX 34-40600 SIAYA 
3.  MUNTO AND MUNTO AGENCIES P.O BOX 34-40600 SIAYA 
4.  WORLD BRAINS CAPITAL P.O BOX 19695- KISUMU 

5.  BRODWEI CONCEPTS P.0 BOX 102-40102 KOMBEWA 
6.  JAMOMAH VENTURES P.O BOX 105 40100 KISUMU 
7.  NOVA CRILMEDER INVESTMENT P.O BOX7940-40100 KISUMU 
8.  BRIGEO AGENCIES AND INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 36-40100 KISUMU 

9.  JANO JANO CONCEPTS P.O BOX 25-40100 KISUMU 
10.  HEMANUTEC INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 35-40100 KISUMU 

11.  VIKYDO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 102-40100 KISUMU 
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12.  MERVIC VERNTURES P.O BOX84-KISUMU 
13.  LYNSA BLUE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX  3010-40100 KISUMU 
14.  LIAKO GENERAL MERCHANTS P.O BOX 345-40100 KISUMU 
15.  DEWAMA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O BOX 6737- KISUMU 
16.  WAYDEN GENERAL MERCHANTS P.O BOX 3072-40100 KISUMU 
17.  NYANDO POWER TECHNIQUES P.O BOX 135-KISUMU 
18.  NYALS ENGENEERING AND CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 2578-KISUMU 
19.  BRIO AFRICA VENTURES P.O BOX  36-40100 KISUMU 
20.  LARINE SUPPLIES P.O BOX 14276-20100 NAKURU 

21.  RADENZ AGENCIES P.O BOX 199-40100 KISUMU 
22.  DREAM-SCAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 17645-00100 NAIROBI 

23.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893- NAIROBI 
24.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
25.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX P.O 1921 KISUMU  

26.  TONMAT ENGINEERIND & SUPPLIES LTD P.O.BOX 135-40302 NDHIWA 
27.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
28.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX6671 KISUMU 
29.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
30.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
31.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISE 

32.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 1884 KISUMU 
33.  THREE AM VENTURES P.O BOX 9034 G.P.O NAIROBI 
34.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
35.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 

36.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
37.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 

38.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
39.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
40.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
41.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
42.  JOG MACHINERY & CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 17645 G.P.O NAIROBI 
43.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU  

44.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 

 

 

26. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/26: - PROVISION OF EVENTS ORGANIZATION AND 

CATERING SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  CAOLI VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 6718 KISUMU 
2.  LYNSA BLUE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 3010-40100 KISUMU 
3.  NOVA CRILMEDER INVESTMENT P.O BOX 36-40100 KISUMU 
4.  MADONA INVESTMENT LIMITED 
5.  ELSOGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 209-40100 
6.  ZION GLOBE INVETMENT P.O BOX 1234 -40100 KISUMU 
7.  REALVENAS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 3314-40100 KISUMU 
8.  LANGERENCE INVETMENT P.O. BOX 177-40116 CHEMELIL 
9.  NOBERT VENTURES P.O BOX77-40100 KISUMU 
10.  BROKIVO GLOBAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 48-40118 KATITO 
11.  SUNSCER GENERAL SUPPLIERS P.O. BOX 90122-00200 NAIROBI 
12.  LOGDAM VENTURES P.O. BOX 34-40111.PAP ONDITI 
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13.  SKERVICEMASTER INVESTMENT CO. LTD P.O BOX 2738-40100 KISUMU 
14.  VEJEPI GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX1407-40100 KISUMU 
15.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 8012 WINAM KISUMU 
16.  DODET AGENCY P.O BOX 23-401O2 KOMBEWA 
17.  RASITO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 266668-00100 NAIROBI 
18.  ROKELLY ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 8021 KISUMU 
19.  LINERMARTENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7551 G.P.O NAIROBI 
20.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O. BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
21.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
22.  JOBEVA ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 800-40123 MEGACITY KISUMU 
23.  FRANSCMON GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1407- 40100 KISUMU 
24.  DATICOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278 KISUMU 
25.  STAHWEYS CONCEPTS P.O BOX 290-40101 KISUMU 
26.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 47383-00100NAIROBI 
27.  IINVENT ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 976 NAIROBI 
28.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 80 40123 RERU 
29.  TESS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1167-40100 KISUMU 
30.  JUMUIA HOTEL KISUMU P.O BOX 770 KISUMU 
31.  OTTILYN ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O BOX 105 KISUMU 
32.  DARABA INVESTMENTS COMPANT LIMITED P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
33.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
34.  TACON LINE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 398-40100 KISUMU 
35.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
36.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 46-40109 KISUMU 
37.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
38.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 189-40100 KISUMU 
39.  ARWAYS INVESTMENTSP.O BOX 84-40104 KORU 
40.  BEYOND ACTIVATIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 49952 CITY SQUARE 
41.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 510 40100 KISUMU 
42.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
43.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX6671 KISUMU 
44.  TONMAT ENGINEERIND & SUPPLIES LTD P.O.BOX 135-40302 NDHIWA 

45.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893- NAIROBI 
46.  EVAGAB HOLDING LIMITED P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
47.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX P.O 1921 KISUMU  
48.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
49.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
50.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
51.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 3140-00506 NAIROBI 
52.  CAMELINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 32 URANGA 
53.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
54.  RAVEN SUPPLIES ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
55.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
56.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
57.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
58.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
59.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
60.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  
61.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  
62.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
63.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  
64.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
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65.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
66.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
67.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
68.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
69.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
70.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  
71.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
72.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  
73.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
74.  THE ALPS HOTEL NAKURU LTD P.O BOX 16760 
75.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 
76.  JUMUIA HOTEL KISUMU P.O BOX 770 KISUMU 
77.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
78.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
79.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
80.  AMANA VIEW HOTEL LIMITED P.O BOX 1092 NAKURU 
81.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 9639 - 40100 KISUMU  
82.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
83.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
84.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 
85.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
86.  EAGLE PALACE HOTEL NAKURU P.O BOX 119 NAKURU 
87.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
88.  TAIDY INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 2924 NAKURU 
89.  JAMON SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 34219 NAIROBI 
90.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
91.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
92.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
93.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
94.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  
95.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
96.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
97.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
98.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
99.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
100.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
101.  LULLABY JOINTS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 13643 G.P.O NAIROBI 
102.  THE GREAT LAKES HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 3601 KISUMU 
103.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
104.  THE BREEZE HOTEL COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 708 BUSIA 
105.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU  
106.  EVEREST HOUSE HOTEL P.O BOX 2343 KISUMU 

 

 

27. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/27: - PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  CRIME TECH SECURITY SERVICE LTD P.O BOX 1089-40100 KISUMU 

2.  TEKE SECURITY SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 54760-00200 NAIROBI 

3.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 1884 KISUMU 

4.  MASTONE INVESTIGATORS LTD P.O BOX 20439-00100 
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5.  ANGAATISHAAH SECURITY P.O. BOX 40107 MUHORONI 

6.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

28. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/28: - PROVISION OF TRANSPORT SERVICES (HIRE OF 

PRADOS, SALOON CARS, BUSES, LORRIES AND TOWING MACHINES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  TITA TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 8878 NAIROBI 
2.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878 NAIROBI 
3.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 

 

 

29. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/29: - SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND PROVISION OF SERVICING 

POWER GENERATORS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  HAGIVAN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 13265 KISUMU 

 

 

30. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/30: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLANTS, MOTOR 

VEHICLES, MOTOR CYCLES, AND BICYCLES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  HAGIVAN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 13265 KISUMU 

2.  BASELINK GROUP LIMITED P.O BOX 79984 NAIROBI 
3.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  

4.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  

5.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 5200-00100 NAIROBI  
6.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 

 

 

31. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/31: - PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 

1.  RACHIER & AMOLLO LLP P.O BOX 55645 NAIROBI 

2.  MAADHO GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1924 KISUMU 

3.  MNO ADVOCATES LLP P.O BOX 34481 NAIROBI 
4.  AMELI INYANGU & PARTNERS, ADVOCATES  

5.  OUNDO OM ADVOCATES LLP P.O BOX 66761 NAIROBI 

6.  MAINA MURIMI & ADVOCATES P.O BOX 54954 NAIROBI  

 

 

32. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/32: - PROVISION OF BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE 

WORKS, CONSTRUCTION, RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION WORKS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  LAKY VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 75218 NAIROBI  
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2.  MADONA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114 BUSIA 
3.  HAGIVAN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 13265 KISUMU 
4.  HEMANUTEC INVESTMENT P.O BOX 45 KISUMU 
5.  PIKVERD SUPPLIES P.O BOX 19303 NAKURU 
6.  COUNTY CONCRETE LIMITED P.O BOX 19472 KISUMU 
7.  ROKADY INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 20100 NAKURU  
8.  SARITON CONCEPTS LIMITED P.O BOX 70 AHERO  
9.  KENVICO AGENCIES P.O BOX 66 PAP-ONDITI 
10.  DENKEN BUIDLING & CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 1768 NAKURU 
11.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 180 AHERO  
12.  IZA MARVELS GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 8015 AHERO 
13.  TITA TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 8878 KISUMU 
14.  HESACHA SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 90 KISUMU 
15.  EDUKELLO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3687 KISUMU 
16.  GEOANTO SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 412 KSM 
17.  KIBIRI GENERAL MERCHANTS P.O BOX 3830KSM 
18.  ASUGAMBO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 412 KSM 
19.  BETHRONAVEN MERCHANTS P.O BOX 1 KSM 
20.  LANCONE INVESTMENTS CO LTD 
21.  LINERMART ENTERPRISE LIMITED 
22.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
23.  ONE EMPIRE VENTURES LTD 
24.  KOTEMA BUILDING CONSTRUCTION LTD 
25.  STOA INVESTMENTS COMPANY 
26.  NYAKWAR MIRE GENERAL ENTERPRISES 
27.  VEJEPI GENERAL ENTERPRISES 
28.  BETHRONAVEN MERCHANTS P.O BOX 1 KISUMU 
29.  SCIPIO HOLDING LIMITED P.O BOX 1811300100 KSM 
30.  RAVOJOH HOLDINGD LTD P.O BOX 40 AHERO 
31.  JUBEX ENTERPRISES LTD PO BOX872-40100 KISUMU 
32.  LEBEF GROUP LTD 
33.  DAYRIZ CONCEPTS LIMITED 
34.  BHELN ENTERPRISES LIMITED PO BOX490-50204 KIMILILI 
35.  FUAR NINGA GROUP LTD 
36.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LIMITED PO BOX3140-00506 NAIROBI 
37.  SWINDOMAX ENTERPRISES PO BOX 19821 NAIROBI 
38.  SAWIC LIMITED PO BOX 77-40105 
39.  CAOLI VENTURES LIMITED PO BOX6718-40100 KISUMU KISII 
40.  OWSHA COMPANY LIMITED PO BOX 3871-40200 
41.  NEKSAMSITE SOLUTIONS PO BOX 9539-40100 KISUMU 
42.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LTD PO BOX 9539-40100 KISUMU 
43.  SARMAN GROUP COMPANY LTD PO BOX 14948 -00100 NAIROBI 
44.  BECAV ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1153 KISUMU 
45.  NYALS ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 2578 KISUMU 
46.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1818 KISUMU 
47.  SARAILINK INVESTMENT P.O BOX 348 AHERO  
48.  DELARUN INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 102 KOMBEWA 
49.  TESS LIMITED P.O BOX 1167 KISUMU 
50.  ROKELLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 8021 KISUMU 
51.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900 KISUMU 
52.  RASITO INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 26666 NAIROBI 
53.  BYPASS LOGISTICS LTD P.O BOX 10999 ELDORET  
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54.  ELSOGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 209 KISUMU  
55.  MAPETECH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3373 KISUMU 
56.  NASHI GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O BOX 119 KISUMU 
57.  TEXAMINE INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 870 KISUMU 
58.  DELPHINE & DAVIES COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 9153 NAIROBI 
59.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 8012 WINAM  
60.  BEJATAS CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD P.O BOX 3547 KSM 
61.  MAC ONGORO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 412 KISUMU 
62.  GENETOTEY INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 137 KISUMU 
63.  AGYROW INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 3253 KISUMU 
64.  MAADHO GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1924 KISUMU 
65.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114 BUSIA  
66.  MAHARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 2145 KISUMU 
67.  HOPESTAR LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 2767 KISUMU 
68.  SOLITAC ZEAL LIMITED P.O BOX 3423 KISUMU 
69.  RIZDAVE CONCEPTS LIMITED P.O BOX 7683 KISUMU 
70.  SERENITY EMPRESS P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
71.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
72.  TUSKANY LOGISTICS LTD P.O BOX 10999 ELDORET  
73.  STARCOM INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 235 AHERO 
74.  SKY-NET TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
75.  JABRITISH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 13 PAW AKUCHE 
76.  RAPOJO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 9036 NAIROBI 
77.  JAKAMBATA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 7468 NAIROBI 
78.  SEVEN N ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 49 KISUMU 
79.  CITY GIRL ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 256 KOMBEWA 
80.  APPRENTICE GENERAL MERCHANTS P.O BOX 9663 KISUMU 
81.  SYLSTE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
82.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
83.  EDUKELLO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3687 KISUMU 
84.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
85.  POINT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O BOX 13406 KISUMU 
86.  THE SAINT ENGINEERING & SUPPLIES AFRICA LTD P.O BOX 53381 NAIROBI   
87.  ABITO TWENTY FIFTEEN ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 256 KISUMU 
88.  ASUGAMBO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1 KISUMU 
89.  ZENSOL COMPANY LTD P.O BOX  3483 KISUMU 
90.  THRIVENT ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 7427 KISUMU 
91.  GOT WANG’ CONTRACTORS LTD P.O BOX 548 KISUMU 
92.  WINSLEE COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 1647 KISUMU 
93.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878 NAIROBI 
94.  PAPALUDO INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA  
95.  GLOVY HANDS SERVICES P.O BOX 9646 NAIROBI 
96.  MAJIMBO CONTRACTORS COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 3627 KISUMU 
97.  KABUDI LIMITED P.O BOX 2859 KISUMU 
98.  QUEANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 20 AHERO 
99.  KIBIRI GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD 3830 KISUMU 

100.  JONAG ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 105 KISUMU 
101.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
102.  OTTILYN ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 105 KISUMU 
103.  ROSTITO AGENCIES LIMITED412 KISUMU 
104.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
105.  RUSTY NAIL CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 105 KISUMU 
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106.  TREJMA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 40 AHERO 
107.  MANCHEZ COMPANY LIMITED PO BOX 8876-30100 ELDORET 
108.  TEMURU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 82 BONDO 
109.  WILGOSAM LIMITED P.O BOX 7 AHERO 
110.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 7448 KISUMU 
111.  FELPRIS MARKETING & OUTDOOR SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 7448 KISUMU 
112.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
113.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 
114.  WILLYMOLLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
115.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
116.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 
117.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
118.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
119.  BENUCE CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 576 KISUMU 
120.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 
121.  BENVIN BUILDERS & SONS P.O BOX  
122.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  
123.  BERA TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
124.  NYATAMI HOLDINGS P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
125.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
126.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  
127.  SWEET BABY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 171 KISUMU 
128.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
129.  RAJA TECHNOLOGIES & CONSULTANCY LTD P.O BOX 30298 NAIROBI 
130.  FLOMANU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40 KOMBEWA 
131.  SILVERVALE VENTURES P.O BOX 30099 NAIROBI 
132.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
133.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 
134.  BEVEMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
135.  MAZARYN SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 795 KISUMU 
136.  BRAVENTURE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 115 40100 KISUMU 
137.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
138.  KOMBE OROMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA  
139.  BREMIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
140.  PAIR TRADING LIMITED P.O BOX 2544 G.P.O NAIROBI 
141.  RIGOLA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
142.  MOCENDY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 151 KISUMU 
143.  RAVEN SUPPLIES ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
144.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
145.  MARANGO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O BOX 913 KISUMU 
146.  TONMAT ENGINEERING & SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135 - 40302 NDHIWA 
147.  JOYANDA ENTERPRISES P.O Box 3088-40100 
148.  JER’EDGY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
149.  NOVITS CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 40919 MOMBASA  
150.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
151.  VALOUR INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4426 KISUMU 
152.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
153.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
154.  NETANYA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4821 KISUMU 
155.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
156.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  
157.  OLMAROBIN SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 4362 KISUMU 
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158.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  
159.  SALLY AGOL CONCEPT P.O BOX 1718 KISUMU 
160.  LAKASA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 
161.  FILANI ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O BOX 568 KISUMU 
162.  VALIENTE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1105 KISUMU 
163.  WASABELL K ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
164.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 
165.  EDVEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55690-00200 NAIROBI  
166.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
167.  WIYAWACH AGENCIES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
168.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 
169.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
170.  KAWERE CONCEPTS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
171.  MOHAFA LIMITED P.O BOX 1516-00100 NAIROBI 
172.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
173.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  
174.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 
175.  SOGORONY ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 80 KOMBEWA 
176.  OTWALA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 90 40131 PAW AKUCHE 
177.  WIMAX CONCEPTS P.O BOX 1886 KISUMU 
178.  DULCET SERVICES P.O BOX 128 HOMABAY 
179.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 753-40400 SUNA MIGORI 
180.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
181.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
182.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
183.  HELLENKE ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3490-40200 KISII 
184.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  
185.  WALBECK CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 55690, NAIROBI 
186.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
187.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
188.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
189.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
190.  MIYALE SERVICES KENYA P.O BOX 2012-00100 NAIROBI 
191.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
192.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
193.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
194.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
195.  LAKEBASIN HOLDINGS LTD P. O. BOX 55690, NAIROBI 
196.  GRACIOUS BLOOM SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 81 UGUNJA  
197.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  
198.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
199.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES P.O BOX 81 AWASI 
200.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  
201.  KIRLEM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7, 40131 - PAW AKUCHE 
202.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
203.  CO & BROTHERS VENTURES LTD P.O. BOX 55690-00200 NAIROBI 
204.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
205.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 
206.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
207.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
208.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
209.  ABDULL-LINKS LIMITED P.O.BOX 846-50200 BUNGOMA 
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210.  BRICWIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O BOX 3490-40200 KISII 
211.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
212.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
213.  LAMBDA LOGISTICS LTD BOX 7123-CITY SQUARE NAIROBI 
214.  DAMIDA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 4752-40100 KISUMU 
215.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
216.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
217.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
218.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
219.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
220.  CHARCY GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD P.O BOX 1922 G.P.O NAIROBI 
221.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 0725222752 
222.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
223.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
224.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
225.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
226.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
227.  JERICH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 437-50200 BUNGOMA  
228.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  
229.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
230.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
231.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
232.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
233.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
234.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
235.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
236.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
237.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
238.  MAXEVA CAPITAL LTD P.O BOX 258 KISUMU 
239.  RALU INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 19287 KISUMU 
240.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
241.  ELIOW LIMITED P.O BOX 406-40601 BONDO 
242.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
243.  CHEMALUL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O.BOX 232 KITENGELA 
244.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
245.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
246.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
247.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
248.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
249.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
250.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
251.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 
252.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 
253.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
254.  BUDKEN BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD P.O. BOX 3036 KISUMU 
255.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  
256.  COTECH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 526920 NAIROBI 
257.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
258.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 
259.  MAANAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 43741 G.P.O NAIROBI 
260.  PRIME PEX LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
261.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
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262.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 
263.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
264.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
265.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 
266.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  
267.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
268.  JAMON SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 34219 NAIROBI 
269.  PATKEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P. O. BOX 535-40601 BONDO 
270.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 
271.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 
272.  PLOTENGA CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 118 KISUMU 
273.  RIKEN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 406-40601 BONDO 
274.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 
275.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
276.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
277.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 
278.  ZIDENCO COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 131 YALA 
279.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 
280.  PROTON STARS LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
281.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 
282.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 
283.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
284.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 
285.  GUJILAND ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O BOX 104556 JAMIA 
286.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
287.  KRAKOWNEGO LIMITED P.O BOX 3036-40100 KISUMU 
288.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 

NAIROBI 
289.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 
290.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 
291.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
292.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 
293.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
294.  SOFIA ENERGY P.O BOX 129 PAP-ONDITI 
295.  SHIELDERS HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX HOMABAY 
296.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI 
297.  PISHONET KENYA LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
298.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 
299.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
300.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 
301.  TRUDAX DOMINION LIMITED PO BOX 937-40200 KISII 
302.  DREAM-SCAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 17645-00100 NAIROBI 
303.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
304.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
305.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
306.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 
307.  LUFIX AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 9483 KISUMU 
308.  GEOMETRIC CONSTRUCTION CO LTD P.O BOX 103622 NAIROBI 
309.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
310.  ASSOCIATES IN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT LTD P.O BOX 12636 TOM MBOYA 
311.  FAST SOLUTIONS MERCHANTS LIMITED P. O. BOX 276-40609 USENGE 
312.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 
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313.  JAKIMO INFRASTRUCTURE EAST AFRICA LTD P.O BOX 3444 G.P.O NAIROBI 
314.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
315.  ELIRAM ENGINEERING LTD P.O BOX 1099 NAIROBI 
316.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 
317.  KAMASHA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX P.O BOX 129 PAP ONDITI 
318.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 
319.  LAMIX ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 618 KONDELE 
320.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
321.  JOG MACHINERY & CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 17645 G.P.O NAIROBI 
322.  TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 132 MANDERA 
323.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 
324.  PRECISION APEX LTD P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
325.  ZIFEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 576 NAIROBI 
326.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 
327.  PHELIZA INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 4367 KISUMU 
328.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 
329.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 
330.  ELGIBORH SOLUTIONS LIMITED P. O. BOX 1225-40100 KISUMU 
331.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
332.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 
333.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 
334.  MILBY ENTERPRISE LIMITED P. O BOX 19533 KENYATTA N. HOSPITAL 
335.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
336.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 
337.  SHALLOMS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 602 MOMBASA G.P. O 
338.  YELLOBOTT ENTERPRISE BOX 1578-40100 KISUMU 
339.  ANTIFERS LIMITED P.O BOX 56548 NAIROBI 
340.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 
341.  OGARRA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 292 KOMBEWA 
342.  ASHRACH ENGINEERING LTD P.O BOX 03-00100 NAIROBI 
343.  THREE AM VENTURES P.O BOX 9034 G.P.O NAIROBI 
344.  ANDRENA COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 4-40100 KISUMU 
345.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 
346.  MALVIX AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 424-40101 AHERO 
347.  TAKOMA SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 35326-00200 NAIROBI 
348.  ALVIDA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 89 KEBIRIGOSS 
349.  FOTON APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
350.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 
351.  DOM BUSINESS CONCEPTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1238 KAKAMEGA 
352.  DESOW ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 2860 KISUMU 
353.  MUNAN ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 8385-00100 NAIROBI 
354.  STRAMAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 29551-00100 NAIROBI 
355.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

33. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/33: - PROVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS, BRIDGES 

AND OTHER CIVIL WORKS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  ATISSMART ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 183 MASENO 
2.  LAKY VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 75218 NAIROBI 
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3.  SWINDOMAX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 19821 NAIROBI 
4.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114 BUSIA  
5.  TICHO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 56 DARAJA MBILI 
6.  KOTEMA BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 3406 KISUMU 
7.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295 KISUMU 
8.  DENKEN BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 1768 NAKURU 
9.  SARITON CONCEPTS LIMITED P.O BOX 70 AHERO 
10.  NYAKWAR MIRE GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 872 KISUMU 
11.  JUBEX ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 8015 DAGO  
12.  KNVICO AGENCIES P.O BOX 600 PAP-ONDITI 
13.  TITA TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 8878 NAIROBI 
14.  THE SAINT ENGINEERING & SUPPLIES AFRICA LTD P.O BOX 53381 NAIROBI 
15.  STOA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 60 AHERO  
16.  SCIPIO HOLDING LIMITED P.O BOX 1811300100 KSM 
17.  RAVOJOH HOLDINGD LTD P.O BOX 40 AHERO 
18.  HESACHA SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 90 KISUMU 
19.  DELPHINE & DAVIES COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 9153 NAIROBI 
20.  WINSEE CO. LTD P.O BOX 1647 KAKAMEGA 
21.  VEJEPI GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407 KISUMU 
22.  IZA MARVELS GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 8015 KISUMU 
23.  AGYROW INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 3253 KISUMU 
24.  GEOANTO SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 412 KISUMU 
25.  RIZDAVE CONCEPTS LTD P.O BOX 7683 KISUMU 
26.  CITY GIRL ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 256 KOMBEWA 
27.  DAYRIZ CONCEPTS LIMITED P.O BOX 7683 KISUMU 
28.  WILGOSAM LIMITED P.O BOX 7 AHERO 
29.  GEO LAKE P.O BOX 1512 NAKURU 
30.  BEJATAS CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD P.O BOX 3547 KSM 
31.  SANTA KUNTA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 7 AHERO 
32.  ROSTITO AGENCIES P.O BOX 412 KSM 
33.  HUDMARG GENERAL SERVICES P.O BOX 781 KAKAMEGA 
34.  ASUGAMBO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 412-40300 KSM 
35.  GUMBA CONSTRACTORS P.O BOX 3068 KSM 
36.  GENETOTEY INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 137 KSM 
37.  SKY-NET TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
38.  MADONA INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 1114 BUSIA  
39.  SAWIC LIMITED P.O BOX 77 MASENO 
40.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 3140 NAIROBI 
41.  RILMA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 8012 KISUMU 
42.  OWSHA COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 3871 KISII 
43.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
44.  OTTILYN ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 105 KISUMU 
45.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
46.  TESS LIMITED P.O BOX 1167 KISUMU  
47.  LANCONE INVESTMENT CO. LTD P.O BOX 9111 KISUMU 
48.  SARMAN GROUP COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 14948 NAIROBI 
49.  SOLITAC ZEAL LIMITED P.O BOX 3432 KISUMU 
50.  FELPRIS MARKETING & OUTDOOR SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 7448 KISUMU 
51.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 7448 KISUMU 
52.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 348 AHERO 
53.  BYPASS LOGISTICS LTD P.O BOX 10999 ELDORET  
54.  MAPETECH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3373 KISUMU 
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55.  ELSOGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 209 KISUMU 
56.  HOPESTAR LOGISTICS LTD P.O BOX 2767 KISUMU 
57.  NASH GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O BOX 119 KISUMU 
58.  JOHNAO CONTRACTORS LTD P.O BOX AHERO 
59.  ESSABA COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 162 LUANDA  
60.  AMERKANUS HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 2171 KISUMU 
61.  FELIPHAS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX  
62.  MAADHO GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1924 KISUMU 
63.  TEXASAME INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 820 KISUMU 
64.  RASITO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 26666 NAIROBI 
65.  LAXTONEX SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 7427 KISUMU 
66.  SERENITY EMPRESES P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
67.  BANCY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O BOX 28-40613 MADIANY 
68.  CAOLI VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 6718 KISUMU  
69.  HIPMOLD AGENCIES P.O BOX 105 40103 KONDELE 
70.  FLAMERBAX CONRACTORS LIMITED P.O BOX 1366 KISUMU 
71.  WINDCOM SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 3367 NAKURU  
72.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900 KISUMU 
73.  OBONYOKA COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 596 AHERO 
74.  JABRITISH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 13 40131 PAW AKUCHE  
75.  POINT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O BOX 3406 KISUMU 
76.  OMOYACOB LIMITED P.O BOX 53 40101 AHERO  
77.  LEBEF GROUP LTD P.O BOX 6014 KISUMU 
78.  RAPOJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 9036 GPO 
79.  MARINA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 504 KISUMU 
80.  STONEFIELD COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 3936 KISUMU 
81.  NYALS ENGINEERING &CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 3455 KISUMU 
82.  LINERMART ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 7551 GPO  
83.  KIBIRI GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O BOX 3830 KISUMU 
84.  GEOJANTE TRADERS P.O BOX 3830 KSM 
85.  JAKAMBATA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 7468 GPO NAIROBI 
86.  ZIONGLOBE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234 40100 KISUMU 
87.  SEVEN N ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 49 KISUMU 
88.  REALVENAS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3314 KISUMU 
89.  APPRENTICE GENERAL MERCHANTS P.O BOX 9963 KISUMU 
90.  MAHARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 2145 KISUMU 
91.  SYLSTE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
92.  THE OMOGA GENERATION LTD P.O BOX 83 MASENO 
93.  ZENSOLCOMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 3483 KISUMU 
94.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
95.  THRIVENT ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 7427 KISUMU 
96.  GOT WANGBITH CONTRACTORS LTD P.O BOX 548 KISUMU 
97.  LETASHO VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 94 KISUMU 
98.  FAGASHO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 41 KISUMU 
99.  BHELN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 490 KIMILILI 
100.  PIKVERD SUPPLIES  
101.  JOSENGO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 1429 KISUMU 
102.  OGARRAGENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 292 KOMBEWA  
103.  TALMAS GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O BOX 1523 
104.  FIDEMAC LOGISTICS LTD P.O BOX 513 BUSIA  
105.  PRIMAX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 57511 KISUMU 
106.  TRENCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 15234 KISUMU 
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107.  P&D AFRITECH LIMITED P.O BOX 66097 KISUMU 
108.  CHEMALUL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O.BOX 232 KITENGELA 
109.  BLENOCK GURU LIMITED P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA  
110.  DASABA INVESTMENT CO LTD P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA  
111.  MAJIMBO CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED  
112.  GLOVY HANDS SERVICES P.O BOX 9646 NAIROBI 
113.  PAPALUDO INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA  
114.  KABUDI LIMITED P.O BOX 2859 KISUMU 
115.  FLIAR NINGA GROUP LTD P.O BOX 7643 KISUMU 
116.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1818 KISUMU  
117.  STARCOM INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 235 AHERO 
118.  WILGOSAM LIMITED P.O BOX 7 AHERO 
119.  ABITO TWENTY FIFTEEN ENTERPRISES LTD 
120.  HERINOLIX VENTURES  
121.  MANCHEZ COMPANY LIMITED PO BOX 8876-30100 ELDORET 
122.  FAYBRADS INVESTMENT LIMITED  
123.  HAMANUTEC INVESTMENTS  
124.  ROKELLY ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
125.  JONAG ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
126.  TUSKANY LOGISTICS LIMITED PO BOX 10999-30100 ELDORET 
127.  DEWAMA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 6737-10100 KISUMU 
128.  GEOJANTE TRADERS P.O BOX 3830 KISUMU 
129.  ONE EMPIRE VENTURES LIMITED PO BOX 76 KISUMU 
130.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
131.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
132.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
133.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 348 AHERO 
134.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
135.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
136.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
137.  JERICH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 437-50200 BUNGOMA  
138.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 
139.  WILLYMOLLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
140.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
141.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 
142.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
143.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
144.  BENUCE CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 576 KISUMU 
145.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 
146.  BENVIN BUILDERS & SONS P.O BOX  
147.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  
148.  BERA TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
149.  NYATAMI HOLDINGS P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
150.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
151.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  
152.  SWEET BABY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 171 KISUMU 
153.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
154.  RAJA TECHNOLOGIES & CONSULTANCY LTD P.O BOX 30298 NAIROBI 
155.  FLOMANU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40 KOMBEWA 
156.  ABDULL-LINKS LIMITED P.O.BOX 846-50200 BUNGOMA 
157.  SILVERVALE VENTURES P.O BOX 30099 NAIROBI 
158.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
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159.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 
160.  BEVEMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
161.  MAZARYN SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 795 KISUMU 
162.  BRAVENTURE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 115 40100 KISUMU 
163.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
164.  KOMBE OROMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA  
165.  BREMIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
166.  PAIR TRADING LIMITED P.O BOX 2544 G.P.O NAIROBI 
167.  RIGOLA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
168.  MOCENDY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 151 KISUMU 
169.  RAVEN SUPPLIES ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
170.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
171.  MARANGO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O BOX 913 KISUMU 
172.  TONMAT ENGINEERING & SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135 - 40302 NDHIWA 
173.  JOYANDA ENTERPRISES P.O Box 3088-40100 
174.  JER’EDGY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
175.  NOVITS CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 40919 MOMBASA  
176.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
177.  VALOUR INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4426 KISUMU 
178.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
179.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
180.  NETANYA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4821 KISUMU 
181.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
182.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  
183.  OLMAROBIN SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 4362 KISUMU 
184.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  
185.  SALLY AGOL CONCEPT P.O BOX 1718 KISUMU 
186.  LAKASA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 
187.  RALU INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 19287 KISUMU 
188.  VALIENTE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1105 KISUMU 
189.  FOTON APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
190.  WASABELL K ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
191.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 
192.  EDVEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55690-00200 NAIROBI  
193.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
194.  WIYAWACH AGENCIES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 
195.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 
196.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
197.  KAWERE CONCEPTS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
198.  MOHAFA LIMITED P.O BOX 1516-00100 NAIROBI 
199.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
200.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  
201.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 
202.  SOGORONY ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 80 KOMBEWA 
203.  OTWALA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 90 40131 PAW AKUCHE 
204.  WIMAX CONCEPTS P.O BOX 1886 KISUMU 
205.  DULCET SERVICES P.O BOX 128 HOMABAY 
206.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 753-40400 SUNA MIGORI 
207.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
208.  PRECISION APEX LTD P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
209.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 
210.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
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211.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  
212.  WALBECK CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 55690, NAIROBI 
213.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
214.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
215.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
216.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
217.  MIYALE SERVICES KENYA P.O BOX 2012-00100 NAIROBI 
218.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
219.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
220.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
221.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
222.  BRICWIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O BOX 3490-40200 KISII 
223.  LAKEBASIN HOLDINGS LTD P. O. BOX 55690, NAIROBI 
224.  GRACIOUS BLOOM SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 81 UGUNJA  
225.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  
226.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 
227.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES P.O BOX 81 AWASI 
228.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  
229.  KIRLEM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7, 40131 - PAW AKUCHE 
230.  HELLENKE ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3490-40200 KISII 
231.  CO & BROTHERS VENTURES LTD P.O. BOX 55690-00200 NAIROBI 
232.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
233.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 
234.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
235.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
236.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
237.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 
238.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
239.  LAMBDA LOGISTICS LTD BOX 7123-CITY SQUARE NAIROBI 
240.  DAMIDA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 4752-40100 KISUMU 
241.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
242.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
243.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
244.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
245.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
246.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
247.  CHARCY GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD P.O BOX 1922 G.P.O NAIROBI 
248.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 0725222752 
249.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
250.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 
251.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
252.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
253.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
254.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  
255.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
256.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
257.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
258.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
259.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 
260.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
261.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
262.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
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263.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
264.  MAXEVA CAPITAL LTD P.O BOX 258 KISUMU 
265.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
266.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
267.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
268.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
269.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
270.  PISHONET KENYA LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
271.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
272.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
273.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
274.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  
275.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 
276.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 
277.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  
278.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
279.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 
280.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
281.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 
282.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
283.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
284.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 
285.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  
286.  GUJILAND ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O BOX 104556 JAMIA 
287.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
288.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 
289.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 
290.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 
291.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
292.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
293.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 
294.  FILANI ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O BOX 568 KISUMU 
295.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 
296.  ZIDENCO COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 131 YALA 
297.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 
298.  COTECH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 526920 NAIROBI 
299.  BUDKEN BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD P.O. BOX 3036 KISUMU 
300.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 
301.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
302.  JAMON SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 34219 NAIROBI 
303.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 
304.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
305.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 

NAIROBI 
306.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 
307.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 
308.  DREAM-SCAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 17645-00100 NAIROBI 
309.  ELIOW LIMITED P.O BOX 406-40601 BONDO 
310.  ELIRAM ENGINEERING LTD P.O BOX 1099 NAIROBI 
311.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
312.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 
313.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI 
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314.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 
315.  RIKEN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 406-40601 BONDO 
316.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
317.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
318.  PROTON STARS LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
319.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 
320.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
321.  SHIELDERS HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX HOMABAY 
322.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
323.  MAANAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 43741 G.P.O NAIROBI 
324.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 
325.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
326.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 
327.  KRAKOWNEGO LIMITED P.O BOX 3036-40100 KISUMU 
328.  PISHON GOLDEN LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
329.  SOFIA ENERGY P.O BOX 129 PAP-ONDITI 
330.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
331.  ASSOCIATES IN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT LTD P.O BOX 12636 TOM MBOYA 
332.  LAMIX ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 618 KONDELE 
333.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
334.  FAST SOLUTIONS MERCHANTS LIMITED P. O. BOX 276-40609 USENGE 
335.  TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 132 MANDERA 
336.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 
337.  JOG MACHINERY & CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 17645 G.P.O NAIROBI 
338.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 
339.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 
340.  TRUDAX DOMINION LIMITED PO BOX 937-40200 KISII 
341.  KAMASHA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX P.O BOX 129 PAP ONDITI 
342.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 
343.  PLOTENGA CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 118 KISUMU 
344.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 
345.  JAKIMO INFRASTRUCTURE EAST AFRICA LTD P.O BOX 3444 G.P.O NAIROBI 
346.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 
347.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 
348.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 
349.  ANTIFERS LIMITED P.O BOX 56548 NAIROBI 
350.  ELGIBORH SOLUTIONS LIMITED P. O. BOX 1225-40100 KISUMU 
351.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 
352.  STRAMAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 29551-00100 NAIROBI 
353.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
354.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 
355.  ASHRACH ENGINEERING LTD P.O BOX 03-00100 NAIROBI 
356.  ANDRENA COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 4-40100 KISUMU 
357.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 
358.  ZIFEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 576 NAIROBI 
359.  PHELIZA INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 4367 KISUMU 
360.  SHALLOMS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 602 MOMBASA G.P. O 
361.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
362.  OGARRA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 292 KOMBEWA 
363.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 
364.  TAKOMA SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 35326-00200 NAIROBI 
365.  MILBY ENTERPRISE LIMITED P. O BOX 19533 KENYATTA N. HOSPITAL 
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366.  DOM BUSINESS CONCEPTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1238 KAKAMEGA 
367.  PRIME PEX LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
368.  DESOW ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 2860 KISUMU 
369.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 
370.  YELLOBOTT ENTERPRISE BOX 1578-40100 KISUMU 
371.  MUNAN ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 8385-00100 NAIROBI 
372.  LUFIX AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 9483 KISUMU 
373.  GEOMETRIC CONSTRUCTION CO LTD P.O BOX 103622 NAIROBI 
374.  MALVIX AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 424-40101 AHERO 
375.  PATKEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P. O. BOX 535-40601 BONDO 
376.  THREE AM VENTURES P.O BOX 9034 G.P.O NAIROBI 
377.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

34. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/34: - PROVISION OF DRILLING AND EQUIPPING OF 

BOREHOLES, CONSTRUCTION OF DAMS AND WATER PANS AND OTHER RELATED WORKS 

NO Firm Names 

1.  TICHO ENTERPRISE LTD PO BOX 56 DARAJA MBILI KISUMU 
2.  ELLESTER INVESTMENTS PO BOX 40-40100 KISUMU 

3.  KENVICO AGENCIES PO BOX 600, 40111 PAP ONDITI 
4.  MADONA INVESTMENTS LIMITED PO BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

5.  TALMAS GENERAL MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX 1523-40100 KISUMU  
6.  SWINDOMAX ENTERPRISES PO BOX 19821-00400 NAIROBI 

7.  ATISSMART ENTERPRISES PO BOX 183-40105 
8.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES PO BOX 180-40101 AHERO 

9.  TITA TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD PO BOX 8878-0100 NAIROBI 
10.  RASITO INVESTMENT LIMITED PO BOX 26666 NAIROBI 

11.  KIBIRI GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O BOX 3830 KISUMU 
12.  GEOJANTE TRADERS P.O BOX 3830 KSM 

13.  NYALS ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 2578 40100 KISUMU 
14.  KEMWSI CONCEPT PO BOX 34-40600 

15.  WILGOSAM LIMITED P.O BOX 7 AHERO 
16.  MUNTO & MUNTO AGENCIES PO BOX 34, 40600 SIAYA 

17.  FELPRIS MARKETING AND OUT SERVICES PO BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU 
18.  RATUVO ENTERPRISESPO BOX 60 AHERO  

19.  JOHNAO CONTRACTORS LTD P.O BOX AHERO 
20.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LIMITED PO BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU 

21.  FLOLLY VENTURE LIMITED PO BOX 34-40100 KISUMU 
22.  MAC ONGORO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 412 KSM 

23.  BETHRONAVEN MERCHANTS P.O BOX 1 KSM 
24.  ARWAYS INVESTMENTS PO BOX 84-40104 KORU 

25.  JUBEX ENTERPRISES LIMITED PO BOX 8O15 DAGO 
26.  GLOVY HANDS SERVICES PO BOX 9646-00200 

27.  LEBEF GROUP LTD PO BOX 6014-40100 KSM 
28.  BETTERLINE WATER LIMITED PO BOX 27277-00100 NAIROBI 

29.  WILGOSAM LIMITED P.O BOX 7 AHERO 
30.  GEO LAKE P.O BOX 1512 NAKURU 

31.  BEJATAS CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD P.O BOX 3547 KSM 
32.  SANTA KUNTA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 7 AHERO 
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33.  ROSTITO AGENCIES P.O BOX 412 KSM 
34.  HUDMARG GENERAL SERVICES P.O BOX 781 KAKAMEGA 

35.  ASUGAMBO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 412-40300 KSM 
36.  GUMBA CONSTRACTORS P.O BOX 3068 KSM 

37.  GENETOTEY INVESTMENT LTD P.O BOX 137 KSM 
38.  SAWIC LIMITED PO BOX 77- 40105 MASENO 

39.  CAOLI VENTURES LIMITED PO BOX 6718-40100 KISUMU 
40.  CLAREMENT ENTERPRISES PO BOX 40-40100 K-CITY BUSINESS PARK UHURU STREET 

41.  ELSOGA ENTERPRISES PO BOX 209, 40100 KISUMU 
42.  LIAKO GENERAL MERCHANTS PO BOX 345 KISUMU 

43.  DAYRIZ CONCEPTS LIMITED PO BOX 7683-40100 KISUMU 
44.  FAIRTON AGENCIES LIMITED PO BOX 3140-00506 NAIROBI 

45.  FLIAR NINGA GROUP LTD PO BOX 7643-40100 
46.  ENERGY CONCEPTS KENYA LTD PO BOX 19695-40123 KISUMU 

47.  CHEMALUL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O.BOX 232 KITENGELA 
48.  BECAV ENTERPRISES PO BOX 1153 KISUMU 

49.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES PO BOX 34303-00100 NAIROBI 
50.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE PO BOX 800-40123 MEGACITY, KISUMU 

51.  LAKY VENTURES LIMITED PO BOX 75218-00200 NAIROBI 
52.  ROKELLY ENTERPRISE LIMITED PO BOX 8021 KISUMU 

53.  MAJIMBO CONTRACTORS COMPANY LTD PO BOX 3627-40100  
54.  NYAKWAR MIRE GENERAL ENTERPRISE PO BOX 872, 40100 KISUMU 

55.  NASHI GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD PO BOX 119-40123 KISUMU 
56.  MERVIC VENTURES PO BOX 84, 40100 KISUMU 

57.  DODET AGENCY PO BOX 23-40102 KOMBEWA 
58.  TALICAH AGENCY PO BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 

59.  HEMANUTEL INVESTMENTS PO BOX 45-40100 KISUMU 
60.  HAWIELA VENTURES PO BOX 40-40100 KISUMU 

61.  BYPASS LOGISTICS LTD PO BOX 10999-30100 ELDORET 
62.  IZA MARVELS GENERAL ENTERPRISE PO BOX 8015, 40112 DAGO 

63.  ESSABA COMPANY LIMITED PO BOX 162 LUANDA 
64.  DELPHINE & DAVIES COMPANY LIMITED PO BOX 9153-00100 NAIROBI 

65.  ABDULL-LINKS LIMITED P.O.BOX 846-50200 BUNGOMA 
66.  AGYROW INVESTMENT LIMITED PO BOX 3253-40100 KISUMU 

67.  SKY-NET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED PO BOX 2625-40100 KISUMU 
68.  RIZDAVE CONCEPTS LIMITED PO BOX 7683-40100 KISUMU 

69.  BANCY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED PO BOX 28-40613 MADIANY 
70.  SERENITY EMPRESES PO BOX 2625-40100 KISUMU 

71.  TUSKANY LOGISTICS LTD PO BOX 10999-30100 ELDORET 
72.  NYASMOS CONTRACTORS & CONSULTANTS LIMITED PO BOX 3-40101 AHERO 

73.  MAHARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED PO BOX 2145-40100 KISUMU 
74.  STONEFIELD COMPANY LIMITED PO BOX 3936-40100 

75.  LINERMART ENTERPRISE LIMITED PO BOX 1551 GPO NAIROBI 
76.  SOLITAC ZEAL LIMITED PO BOX 3423-40100 KISUMU 

77.  SYLSTE INVESTMENTS PO BOX 60 AHERO 
78.  REALVENAS ENTERPRISES LIMITED PO BOX 3314-40100 KISUMU 

79.  ZION GLOBE INVESTMENTS PO BOX 1234 KISUMU 
80.  THRIVENT ENTERPRISES LTD PO BOX 7427-40100 KISUMU 

81.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES PO BOX 278-40100 KISUMU 
82.  LETASHO VENTURES LIMITED PO BOX 94-40100 KISUMU 
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83.  STOA INVESTMENT COMPANY 
84.  GEOJANTE TRADERS P.O BOX 3830 KISUMU 

85.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
86.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 

87.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
88.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 

89.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 
90.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 

91.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LTD PO BOX 9539-40100 KISUMU 
92.  JERICH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 437-50200 BUNGOMA  

93.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114 BUSIA  
94.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 

95.  ANGIE VALL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 510 KISUMU 
96.  WILLYMOLLY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 

97.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
98.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 

99.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
100.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 

101.  BENUCE CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 576 KISUMU 
102.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 

103.  BENVIN BUILDERS & SONS P.O BOX  
104.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  

105.  BERA TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 
106.  NYATAMI HOLDINGS P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 

107.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
108.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  

109.  SWEET BABY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 171 KISUMU 
110.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  

111.  RAJA TECHNOLOGIES & CONSULTANCY LTD P.O BOX 30298 NAIROBI 
112.  FLOMANU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 40 KOMBEWA 

113.  SILVERVALE VENTURES P.O BOX 30099 NAIROBI 
114.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  

115.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 
116.  BEVEMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 

117.  MAZARYN SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 795 KISUMU 
118.  BRAVENTURE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 115 40100 KISUMU 

119.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
120.  KOMBE OROMA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA  

121.  BREMIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 2625 KISUMU 
122.  PAIR TRADING LIMITED P.O BOX 2544 G.P.O NAIROBI 

123.  RIGOLA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1220 KISUMU 
124.  MOCENDY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 151 KISUMU 

125.  RAVEN SUPPLIES ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU 
126.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 

127.  MARANGO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O BOX 913 KISUMU 
128.  TONMAT ENGINEERING & SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135 - 40302 NDHIWA 

129.  JOYANDA ENTERPRISES P.O Box 3088-40100 
130.  JER’EDGY ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 

131.  NOVITS CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 40919 MOMBASA  
132.  KANIEL GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU  
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133.  VALOUR INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4426 KISUMU 
134.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 

135.  KEVWILLIAM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3088-40100 
136.  NETANYA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4821 KISUMU 

137.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 
138.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  

139.  OLMAROBIN SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O BOX 4362 KISUMU 
140.  LEISA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2715-40100 KISUMU  

141.  SALLY AGOL CONCEPT P.O BOX 1718 KISUMU 
142.  LAKASA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 

143.  VALIENTE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1105 KISUMU 
144.  WASABELL K ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 

145.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 
146.  EDVEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55690-00200 NAIROBI  

147.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
148.  WIYAWACH AGENCIES P.O BOX 62 KOMBEWA 

149.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 
150.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  

151.  KAWERE CONCEPTS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
152.  MOHAFA LIMITED P.O BOX 1516-00100 NAIROBI 

153.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
154.  GRAND FORTY HOTEL LTD P.O BOX 2014-40100 KISUMU  

155.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 
156.  SOGORONY ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 80 KOMBEWA 

157.  OTWALA GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 90 40131 PAW AKUCHE 
158.  WIMAX CONCEPTS P.O BOX 1886 KISUMU 

159.  DULCET SERVICES P.O BOX 128 HOMABAY 
160.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 753-40400 SUNA MIGORI 

161.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 
162.  VEED ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 58268 NAIROBI 

163.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
164.  ODELIA GARDEN HOTEL P.O BOX 3909-40100 KISUMU  

165.  WALBECK CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 55690, NAIROBI 
166.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 87 KISUMU 

167.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
168.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 

169.  JEANJOE ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 7238-40100 KISUMU 
170.  MIYALE SERVICES KENYA P.O BOX 2012-00100 NAIROBI 

171.  PRIME PEX LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
172.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

173.  SHAHLYANNA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4273 KISUMU 
174.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 

175.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
176.  KRAKOWNEGO LIMITED P.O BOX 3036-40100 KISUMU 

177.  LAKEBASIN HOLDINGS LTD P. O. BOX 55690, NAIROBI 
178.  GRACIOUS BLOOM SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 81 UGUNJA  

179.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  
180.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 

181.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES P.O BOX 81 AWASI 
182.  NDESAGO PARK HOTEL P.O BOX 50257-00200 SIAYA  
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183.  KIRLEM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 7, 40131 - PAW AKUCHE 
184.  CO & BROTHERS VENTURES LTD P.O. BOX 55690-00200 NAIROBI 

185.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 
186.  ACHIPAME INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 278-KISUMU 

187.  JOBECHA LIMITED P.O BOX 2532 NAIROBI 
188.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 

189.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
190.  PARFOI SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 4466 KISUMU 

191.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
192.  LAMBDA LOGISTICS LTD BOX 7123-CITY SQUARE NAIROBI 

193.  DAMIDA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 4752-40100 KISUMU 
194.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 

195.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
196.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 

197.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
198.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 

199.  PISHON GOLDEN LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
200.  CHARCY GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD P.O BOX 1922 G.P.O NAIROBI 

201.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 
202.  GEDIT SECURITY Co. LTD P.O BOX 7081-40100 KISUMU 

203.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
204.  AMIWORLD ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7409-40100 KISUMU 

205.  INOX EVENTS & CONSULTANCY MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 315 KISUMU 
206.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 

207.  APT FORUS INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 2021-40100 KISUMU 
208.  NELNA VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 4062-40100 KISUMU  

209.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
210.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 

211.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
212.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

213.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
214.  ASANDAOYU INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 198 KISUMU 

215.  ELIOW LIMITED P.O BOX 406-40601 BONDO 
216.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

217.  BUDKEN BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD P.O. BOX 3036 KISUMU 
218.  RALU INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 19287 KISUMU 

219.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
220.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
221.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 

222.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
223.  MAXEVA CAPITAL LTD P.O BOX 258 KISUMU 

224.  BRICWIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O BOX 3490-40200 KISII 
225.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 

226.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 
227.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  

228.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
229.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 
230.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
231.  PROTON STARS LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 
232.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 
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233.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
234.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 
235.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  
236.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 
237.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 

238.  MERCAS MESH LTD P.O BOX 416 KITALE 
239.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 

240.  ASHRACH ENGINEERING LTD P.O BOX 03-00100 NAIROBI 
241.  HELLENKE ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3490-40200 KISII 

242.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 
243.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

244.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
245.  PISHONET KENYA LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 

246.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 
247.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 

248.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 
249.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 

250.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
251.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 

252.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
253.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 

NAIROBI 
254.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 
255.  JAMON SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 34219 NAIROBI 

256.  COTECH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 526920 NAIROBI 
257.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 

258.  ELIRAM ENGINEERING LTD P.O BOX 1099 NAIROBI 
259.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

260.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 
261.  DREAM-SCAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 17645-00100 NAIROBI 

262.  SHALLOMS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 602 MOMBASA G.P. O 
263.  SOFIA ENERGY P.O BOX 129 PAP-ONDITI 

264.  MAANAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 43741 G.P.O NAIROBI 
265.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI 

266.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 
267.  LAMIX ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 618 KONDELE 

268.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 
269.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 

270.  TRUDAX DOMINION LIMITED PO BOX 937-40200 KISII 
271.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 

272.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 
273.  GUJILAND ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O BOX 104556 JAMIA 

274.  MOSS TECHNOLOGIES P.O BOX 1540 KISUMU 
275.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 

276.  ASSOCIATES IN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT LTD P.O BOX 12636 TOM MBOYA 
277.  ELGIBORH SOLUTIONS LIMITED P. O. BOX 1225-40100 KISUMU 

278.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 
279.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 

280.  ANTIFERS LIMITED P.O BOX 56548 NAIROBI 
281.  JOG MACHINERY & CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 17645 G.P.O NAIROBI 
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282.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 
283.  PRECISION APEX LTD P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 

284.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 
285.  JAKIMO INFRASTRUCTURE EAST AFRICA LTD P.O BOX 3444 G.P.O NAIROBI 

286.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 
287.  FAST SOLUTIONS MERCHANTS LIMITED P. O. BOX 276-40609 USENGE 

288.  STRAMAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 29551-00100 NAIROBI 
289.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 

290.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 
291.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 

292.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 
293.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 

294.  TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 132 MANDERA 
295.  FILANI ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O BOX 568 KISUMU 

296.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 
297.  ZIFEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 576 NAIROBI 

298.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 
299.  ZIDENCO COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 131 YALA 

300.  TAKOMA SERVICES LIMITED P.O BOX 35326-00200 NAIROBI 
301.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

302.  PHELIZA INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 4367 KISUMU 
303.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 

304.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 
305.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 

306.  KAMASHA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX P.O BOX 129 PAP ONDITI 
307.  RIKEN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 406-40601 BONDO 

308.  ANDRENA COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 4-40100 KISUMU 
309.  SHIELDERS HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX HOMABAY 

310.  OGARRA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 292 KOMBEWA 
311.  MALVIX AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 424-40101 AHERO 

312.  FOTON APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 
313.  GOMIKOS COMPANY P.O BOX 152 HOMABAY 

314.  PLOTENGA CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O BOX 118 KISUMU 
315.  THREE AM VENTURES P.O BOX 9034 G.P.O NAIROBI 

316.  MILBY ENTERPRISE LIMITED P. O BOX 19533 KENYATTA N. HOSPITAL 
317.  DOM BUSINESS CONCEPTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1238 KAKAMEGA 

318.  GEOMETRIC CONSTRUCTION CO LTD P.O BOX 103622 NAIROBI 
319.  DESOW ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 2860 KISUMU 

320.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 
321.  LUFIX AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 9483 KISUMU 

322.  MUNAN ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O BOX 8385-00100 NAIROBI 
323.  PATKEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P. O. BOX 535-40601 BONDO 

324.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

35. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/35: - PROVISION OF INSTALLATION, REPAIR AND 

MAINTENANCE OF I.C.T EQUIPMENT 

NO NAME & POSTAL ADDRESS 
1.  SWINDOMAX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 519821 NAIROBI 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

2.  LYNSABLUE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3610 KISUMU 
3.  OFFICE SUPPORT RECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O BOX 9646 NRB 
4.  FAIRTON AGENCY LTD P.O BOX 3140 NAIROBI 
5.  AVARIAN SYSTEMS LTD P.O BOX 68220-00200 NRB  
6.  BLUE TOOTH ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 2898, KISUMU 
7.  LAKY VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 75218 NAIROBI 
8.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED, P.O BOX 8012 KISUMU 
9.  GEOJANTE TRADERS P.O BOX 3830 KISUMU 

 

 

36. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/36: - PROVISION OF SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT AND 

MAINTENANCE SERVICE 

NO NAME & POSTAL ADDRESS 

1.  OFFICE SUPPORT RECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O BOX 9646 NRB 

2.  WARIDI WOMEN GROUP P.O BOX 7448-40100 

3.  LAKERS EMPIRE LIMITED P.O BOX 2882-40100 

4.  GANEAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O BOX 7448-40100 

5.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT P.O BOX 2715-40100 

6.  FELPRIS MARKETING LIMITED P.O BOX 2313 

7.  DASYM ANALYTICS LTD P.O BOX 6683 KISUMU 

 

 

37. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/37: - PROVISION OF WEB HOSTING AND MAINTENANCE 

SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  WARIDI WOMEN GROUP P.O BOX 7448-40100 

2.  LAKERS EMPIRE LIMITED P.O BOX 2882-40100 

3.  GANEAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O BOX 7448-40100 

4.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT P.O BOX 2715-40100 

5.  FELPRIS MARKETING LIMITED P.O BOX 2313 

6.  DASYM ANALYTICS LTD P.O BOX 6683 KISUMU 

 

 

38. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/38: - PROVISION HIRE OF TRUCKS, BULLDOZER, 

GRADERS, SHOVEL AND EXCAVATORS FOR ROADS WORKS AND GARBAGE COLLECTION 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  OWSHA COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 3871 KISII 
2.  MADONA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114 BUSIA 
3.  TESS LIMITED P.O BOX 1167 40100 KISUMU 
4.  TITA TRANSPORT SERVICES P.O BOX 8878 00100 NAIROBI 
5.  ONE EMPIRE VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 76-40100 KISUMU 

 

39. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/39: - PROVISION OF RESEARCH, TRAINING AND 

CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

1.  LIPCON GENERAL SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 7494 GPO NAIROBI  
2.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
3.  BUILDIQUE KENYA LTD P.O BOX 29925 NAIROBI 
4.  MUNTO AND MUNTO AGENCIES P.O BOX 34-40600 SIAYA 
5.  STOA INVESTMENTS COMPANY P.O BOX 60 AHERO 
6.  EASTERN GATE CONSULTING P.O BOX 2356-40100 KISUMU 
7.  DEVELOPMENT IMPACT CONSULTING LTD P.O BOX 16694 NAIROBI 
8.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800-40123 KISUMU 
9.  SERVIQ VENTURES & CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 102681 JAMIA  
10.  DRYCLEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1115 40100 KISUMU 
11.  THE BANNERMAN BRANDS LTD P.O BOX 882 MEGA-CITY 
12.  FRANCIS ALLEN CONSULTING LTD P.O BOX 50381 NAIROBI 
13.  FALKEN ENGINEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 4794 40100, KISUMU 
14.  ASSOCIATES IN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT LTD P.O BOX 12636 TOM MBOYA 
15.  ELDERSONS GENERAL COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 22 NAIROBI 
16.  GILBERG & ASSOCIATES LTD CONSULTING ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTALISTS P.O 

BOX 13532 NAIROBI 
17.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 

NAIROBI 
18.  MOTHAM INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 74824 CITY SQUARE 

 

40. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/40: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF UNREFINED FUEL 

(CHARCOAL, FIREWOOD ETC.) 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878 00100 NAIROBI 
2.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 180-40101 AHERO 
3.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278 40100 KISUMU 
4.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 
5.  ARWAYS INVESTMENT P.O BOX 84-40104 KORU 
6.  ELMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 47383-00100 KISUMU 
7.  DODET AGENCY P.O BOX 23-40102 KOMBEWA 
8.  SOFIA ENERGY P.O BOX 129 PAP-ONDITI 
9.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
10.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 177-40116 CHEMELIL 
11.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 800 40123 KISUMU 
12.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303-00100 AIROBI 

 

41. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/41: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 

AND MATERIALS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  PIKVERD SUPPLIES P.O BOX 19303 20100 NAKURU 

2.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 7448 40100 KISUMU 

3.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 7448-40100 KISUMU 

4.  METUCHEN MEDICAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 19303 20100 NAKURU 

5.  MURINCHAMBA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 005-20115 EGERTON  

6.  BRIGILLE INVESTMENT CO LTD P.O BOX 48 AHERO 

7.  BRIO AFRICA VENTURES P.O BOX 36-40100 KISUMU 
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8.  SKY INDUSTRIAL &CHEMICALS LTD P.O BOX 28995 NAIROBI 

9.  SOVEREIGN AGENCIES P.O BOX 28995-00200 NAIROBI 

10.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 

11.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  

12.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  

13.  RAJA TECHNOLOGIES & CONSULTANCY LTD P.O BOX 30298 NAIROBI 

14.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 

15.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 

16.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 

17.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  

18.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 

19.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 

20.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 

21.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  

22.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 

23.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 753-40400 SUNA MIGORI 

24.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 

25.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 

26.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

27.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  

28.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 

29.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 

30.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

31.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 9639 - 40100 KISUMU  

32.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 

33.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 

34.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

35.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 

36.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 

37.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

38.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

39.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

40.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 

41.  OGAAK HEALTHCARE LIMITED P.O BOX 19291, MEGA CITY KISUMU 

42.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 

43.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 

44.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 

45.  FOTON APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 

46.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 

47.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 

48.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

49.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

50.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100   

51.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 

52.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 
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53.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  

54.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

55.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 

56.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

57.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 

58.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

59.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 

60.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  

61.  PRECISION APEX LTD P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 

62.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

63.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 

64.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 

65.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 

66.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

67.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

68.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 

69.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 

70.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 

71.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 

72.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

73.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 

74.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 

75.  PISHONET KENYA LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 

76.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 
NAIROBI 

77.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 

78.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 

79.  ELIOW LIMITED P.O BOX 406-40601 BONDO 

80.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

81.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 

82.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI 

83.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 

84.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

85.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 

86.  PROTON STARS LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 

87.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 

88.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

89.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 

90.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 

91.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 

92.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 

93.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 

94.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 

95.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 

96.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 
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97.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 

98.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 

99.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 

100.  PISHON GOLDEN LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 

101.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 

102.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 

103.  DIVINE LIGHT INVESTMENT P.O BOX 1295, 40100 - KISUMU 

104.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

105.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 

106.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 

107.  PRIME PEX LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 

108.  PATKEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P. O. BOX 535-40601 BONDO 

109.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 

110.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 

111.  VELVET PROPERTIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90 NAIROBI 

 

42. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/42: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL DRUGS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  BEATKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4040 SUNA 

2.  MAROWA PHAMACEUTICALS LTD P.O BOX 1045 SUNA 

3.  MUSTARDLIFE HEALTH SOLUTIONS P.O BOX 239 SUNA  

4.  MAROWA PHARMACEUTICAL LTD P.O BOX  

5.  SERVICEMASTER INVESTMENT CO LTD P.O BOX 70 KOMBEWA 

6.  JABRITISH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 13 PAW AKUCHE 

7.  CITY GIRL ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 256 KOMBEWA 

8.  AMERKAMUS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 2171 KISUMU 

9.  PISAMO LIMITED P.O BOX 68150 NAIROBI 

10.  THUTINDA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 1743 KISUMU 

11.  BRIGILLE INVESTMENT CO.LTD P.O BOX 48 AHERO 

12.  XDOC PHARMACEUTICAL LTD P.O BOX 7020 KISUMU 

13.  PHARMASELL LIMITED P.O BOX 4158 00200 NAIROBI 

14.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 

15.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 

16.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 

17.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 

18.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  

19.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 

20.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 

21.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 

22.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  

23.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 

24.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 753-40400 SUNA MIGORI 

25.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 

26.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 
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27.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

28.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  

29.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 

30.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 

31.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

32.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 9639 - 40100 KISUMU  

33.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 

34.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 

35.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

36.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 

37.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 

38.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

39.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

40.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

41.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 

42.  OGAAK HEALTHCARE LIMITED P.O BOX 19291, MEGA CITY KISUMU 

43.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 

44.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 

45.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 

46.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 

47.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 

48.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 

49.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

50.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

51.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100   

52.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 

53.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 

54.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  

55.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

56.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 

57.  PISHON GOLDEN LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 

58.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

59.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 

60.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

61.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 

62.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  

63.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

64.  FAST SOLUTIONS MERCHANTS LIMITED P. O. BOX 276-40609 USENGE 

65.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 

66.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 

67.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 

68.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

69.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

70.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 

71.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KISUMU PRE-QUALIFICATION LIST 

 

 

72.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 

73.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 

74.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

75.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 

76.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 

77.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 
NAIROBI 

78.  PROTON STARS LIMITED P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 

79.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 

80.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 

81.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

82.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 

83.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI  

84.  PISHONET KENYA LTD P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 

85.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 

86.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

87.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 

88.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 

89.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

90.  ELIOW LIMITED P.O BOX 406-40601 BONDO 

91.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 

92.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 

93.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 

94.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 

95.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 

96.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 

97.  PRECISION APEX LTD P.O BOX 6608 KISUMU 

98.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 

99.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 

100.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 

101.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 

102.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 

103.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 

104.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 

105.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

106.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 

107.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 

108.  DIVINE LIGHT INVESTMENT P.O BOX 1295, 40100 - KISUMU 

109.  FOTON APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 1292 KITUI 

110.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 

111.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 

112.  PATKEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P. O. BOX 535-40601 BONDO 

113.  VELVET PROPERTIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90 NAIROBI 
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43. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/43: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NON-PHARMACEUTICALS 

AND DRESSING MATERIAL 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  CITY GIRL ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O BOX 256 KOMBEWA 

2.  SERVICEMASTER INVESTMENT CO LIMITED P.O BOX  70 KOMBEWA 

3.  FAGASHO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 41-40100 KISUMU 

4.  STOA INVESTMENT COMPANY P.O BOX 60 AHERO 

5.  LIMEMART ENTERPRICE LIMITED P.O BOX 2578 KISUMU 

6.  SARAILINK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 348 AHERO 

7.  MURINCHAMBA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 005 EGERTON  

8.  RAPOJO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O BOX 9036 GPO 

9.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 00340 SUNA 

10.  PERSY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O BOX 1101 SUNA 

11.  MUSTARDLIFE HEALTH SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 836 SUNA 

12.  AMERKANUS HOLDSINGS LIMITED P.O BOX  

13.  MAPETECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 3373 40100 KISUMU 

14.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 46 SONDU 

15.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278 40100 KISUMU  

16.  KABUDI LIMITED P.O BOX 2859-40100 KISUMU 

17.  BLENOCK GURU LTD P.O BOX 75 KOMBEWA  

18.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1818 KISUMU 

19.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI  

20.  TACON LINE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 398 40100 KISUMU 

21.  ABITO TWENTY FIFTEEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 256 KISUMU 

22.  JABRITISH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 13 PAW AKUCHE  

23.  METUCHEN MEDICAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 19303 NAKURU 

24.  PIKVERD SUPPLIES P.O BOX 19303 20100 NAKURU 

25.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 180 AHERO 

26.  JAKAMBATU ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 7468 NAIROBI 

27.  ARWAYS INVESTMENT P.O BOX 84 KORU  

28.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 80 RERU 

29.  OMOYACOB LTD P.O BOX 53 AHERO 

30.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 800 KISUMU  

31.  BRODWEI CONCEPTS P.O BOX 102 KOMBEWA 

32.  BENSIP VENTURES P.O BOX 1245 

33.  HAWAIELA VENTURES P.O BOX 40 40100 KISUMU 

34.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 8012 40142 KISUMU  

35.  HAWAIELA VENTURES P.O BOX 40 40100 KISUMU 

36.  HEARFOLD ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 40-40100 KISUMU 

37.  BLUE EAGLE PRECISION LIMITED P.O BOX 7088-00300 NAIROBI 

38.  VIVATEL NETWORK LIMITED P.O BOX 4923-40100 KISUMU 

39.  LYNSA BLUE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 3010 40100 KISUMU 

40.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 9539 40100 KISUMU 

41.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 9539 40100 KISUMU 

42.  NYARUBA LIMITED P.O BOX 8853 40100 KISUMU 
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43.  FELPRIS MARKETING AND OUTDOOR SERVICES LTD P.O BOX 7448 KISUMU 

44.  MADONA INVERSTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 1114 BUSIA 

45.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91 40102 KOMBEWA 

46.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 47383- 00100 NAIROBI 

47.  WAWEYA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 54570 KISUMU 

48.  NOVA CRILMEDER INVESTMENT P.O BOX 7940 KISUMU 

49.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 177 CHEMELIL 

50.  HERMELD INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 290 10101 KISUMU 

51.  JOPHAM SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 3607 KISUMU 

52.  HIPMOLD AGENCIES P.O BOX 105 KONDELE 

53.  BEATKEN ENT LIMITED 

54.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3900 KISUMU 

55.  SOLITAC ZEAL LIMITED P.O BOX 3423 40100 KISUMU 

56.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295 40100 KISUMU 

57.  X-DOC PHARMACEUTICALS LTD P.O BOX 7020 40100 KISUMU 

58.  GOTWANGBITH CONTRACTORS LTD P.O BOX 548 KISUMU 

59.  LETASHO VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 94 40100 KISUMU  

60.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114 BUSIA  

61.  DEPAJU ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 19695 MEGACITY 

62.  MAADHO GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1924 40100 KISUMU 

63.  SONARLO LIMITED P.O BOX 3012 KISUMU 

64.  OBONYOKA COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 596 AHERO 

65.  PISAMO LIMITED P.O BOX 68150 00100 NAIROBI  

66.  VEJEPI GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1407 KISUMU 

67.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 34303 00100 NAIROBI  

68.  SOVEREIGN AGENCIES P.O BOX 28995 00200 NAIROBI 

69.  SKY INDUSTRIAL AND CHEMICAL LIMITED P.O BOX 28995 NAIROBI  

70.  ONE EMPIRE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 76-40100 KISUMU 

71.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 

72.  SEVEN N ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 256 KISUMU 

73.  ONE EMPIRE VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 76 40100 KISUMU 

74.  WINDCOM SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O BOX 3367 NAKURU  

75.  CAOLI VENTURES LIMITED 6718-40100 KISUMU 

76.  SAWIC LIMITED P.O BOX 77 MASENO 

77.  THUTINDA TRADERS LTD P.O BOX 1743 KISUMU 

78.  BANCY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 28-40613 MADIANY 

79.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 

80.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O BOX 4013-00506 NYAYO STADIUM 

81.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 

82.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 348 AHERO 

83.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 

84.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 

85.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 

86.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 

87.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
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88.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 

89.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 

90.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 

91.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 

92.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 

93.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 

94.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 

95.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 

96.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 

97.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 

98.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 

99.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 

100.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 

101.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  

102.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 

103.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 

104.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 

105.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  

106.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 

107.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 753-40400 SUNA MIGORI 

108.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 

109.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 

110.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

111.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  

112.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 

113.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 

114.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

115.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 9639 - 40100 KISUMU  

116.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 

117.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 

118.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

119.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 

120.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 

121.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

122.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

123.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

124.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 

125.  OGAAK HEALTHCARE LIMITED P.O BOX 19291, MEGA CITY KISUMU 

126.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 

127.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 

128.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 

129.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 

130.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 

131.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

132.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
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133.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  

134.  TREND FLOW SERVICES P.O BOX 54 KISUMU 

135.  CONNETO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 55485-00200, NAIROBI 

136.  EPIKAIZO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 378 KISUMU  

137.  FOSTON ENTERPRISE LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

138.  STEADFAST AGENCIES P.O BOX 683 AWENDO 

139.  SIMEPHINEX ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

140.  BENJANI (E) VENTURES P.O BOX 7259 KISUMU 

141.  KELIX TRADERS P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

142.  DUMAKEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 60130 NAIROBI 

143.  BUOGA WORLD P.O BOX 6604 KISUMU  

144.  CYMACEF AGENCIES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

145.  APONDI CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 4591 KISUMU 

146.  INVINCIBLE 14 MERCHANTS LIMITED PO BOX:319 

147.  ELTY VENTURES P.O BOX 3609-00200, NAIROBI 

148.  NORRIS AGENCY LIMITED P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

149.  STARBEX KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

150.  KADEWELL RESOURCES LTD P.O BOX 102335-00101 NAIROB 

151.  COLLYMAX ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 360 KISUMU 

152.  SHENA ENA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 10514 MOMBASA 

153.  VUMARIS ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 18235 NAIROBI 

154.  KOLUOCH ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

155.  FATOM BUILDING CONTRACTORS P.O BOX 675-40100 KISUMU 

156.  JESHAYDA INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 

157.  PAN AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & GOVERNANCE LTD P.O BOX 23907 
NAIROBI 

158.  CITYBIRD TECH CENTER LIMITED P. O. BOX 6179 - 40103 - KONDELE 

159.  BILSAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD P.O BOX 164-30500 LODWAR 

160.  FOTOM APEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

161.  FAST SOLUTIONS MERCHANTS LIMITED P. O. BOX 276-40609 USENGE 

162.  REGIONAL EVENTS ORGANIZERS P.O BOX 57516-00100, NAIROBI 

163.  HESHAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 165 G.P.O NAIROBI 

164.  ROWENA CAPITAL LIMITED P.O BOX 321, 40141 - WINAM 

165.  SNAVE IMPEX LIMITED P.O BOX 3476 KISUMU 

166.  KOMENDA HOLDINGS LTD P.O BOX 321 KISUMU 

167.  KING DAVID ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 

168.  KOMUONY AGENCY P.O BOX 1419 KISUMU 

169.  ELIOW LIMITED P.O BOX 406-40601 BONDO 

170.  STARLIT FURNISHERS LTD P.O BOX 891 KITUI 

171.  CASSIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 

172.  LAKASA VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 85778 MOMBASA 

173.  MATIASH INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 4097, 40100 - KISUMU 

174.  COMMON GOAL RESEACH LTD P.O BOX 3085 NAIROBI 

175.  TIONTE VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 21725 KAREN 

176.  ELGIBORH SOLUTIONS LIMITED P. O. BOX 1225-40100 KISUMU 
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177.  SHADEL ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 75497-00200, NAIROBI 

178.  RASMALI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O BOX 9513 KISUMU 

179.  ARSANGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX-15447-00100 NAIROBI 

180.  CHRISTY NEXUS SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 177-40107 NAIROBI. 

181.  DIVINE LIGHT INVESTMENT P.O BOX 1295, 40100 - KISUMU 

182.  BLACK OTOYO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 4245, 00200 - CITY SQUARE 

183.  ERD WICKY TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 25264 LAVINGTON 

184.  LAME DUCK LIMITED P.O BOX 3271 MOMBASA 

185.  SALDA VENTURES P.O BOX 51502 NAIROBI 

186.  TIDERS LIMITED P.O BOX 26 NYABONDO 

187.  BENWINCAR HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O BOX 3956 KISUMU 

188.  ROSELYNK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX – 190-40100 KISUMU 

189.  RIKEN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 406-40601 BONDO 

190.  PATKEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P. O. BOX 535-40601 BONDO 

191.  JEANNE’S VENTURE P.O BOX 0714028438 NAIROBI 

192.  VELVET PROPERTIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90 NAIROBI 

 

44. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/44: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF KITCHEN MATERIALS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  DAPAJU ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 19695 MEGACITY 

2.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 

3.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
4.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
5.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 

 

45. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/45: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PERISHABLE AND NON-

PERISHABLE FOOD STUFF 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  DODET AGENCY P.O BOX 23-40102 KISUMU 

2.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3295-40100 KISUMU 

3.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 180-40101 AHERO 

4.  KABUDI LIMITED P.O BOX 2859-40100 KISUMU 

5.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 278-40100 KISUMU  

6.  ARWAYS INVESTMENT P.O BOX 84 KORU 

7.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 800-40123 MEGACITY KISUMU 

8.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 47383-00100 NAIROBI 

9.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O BOX 91 KOMBEWA 

10.  STAHWEYS CONCEPTS P.O BOX 290 AHERO 

11.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENT P.O BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 

12.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 34303 NAIROBI 

13.  BENNIMAX SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 2244 KISUMU 

14.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 

15.  GDEE STAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 6809-40103 KISUMU 

16.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 20 – 40122 AWASI  
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17.  EMACHS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O BOX 73558 CITY SQUARE 

18.  CASIRO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 309 KISUMU 

19.  LYMAX VENTURES LTD P.O BOX 2700 KISUMU 

20.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  

21.  PHABIANO COMPLEX INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O BOX 10223 CITY SQUARE 

22.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 753-40400 SUNA MIGORI 

23.  CHERISTEN PERK EVENTS & MANAGEMENT P.O BOX 3628 KISUMU 

24.  NEKSAM SITE SOLUTIONS LTD P.O BOX 9539 KISUMU 

25.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

26.  NYARAJUBA LIMITED P.O.BOX 8853-00100 CITY SQUARE  

27.  ALPACHINO INVESTMENT’S ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 92-40100 KISUMU 

28.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 

29.  RAMIAN GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 

30.  NANKENDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 9639 - 40100 KISUMU  

31.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 

32.  FELPRIS MARKETING P.O BOX 2715 KISUMU 

33.  CLARON LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

34.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 

35.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 

36.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

37.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

38.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 

39.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 

40.  OGAAK HEALTHCARE LIMITED P.O BOX 19291, MEGA CITY KISUMU 

41.  TELBUR SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 575 KISUMU 

42.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 

43.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 

44.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 

45.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 

46.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 

47.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 

48.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

49.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 

50.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  

 

46. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/46: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY 

REAGENTS, GLASSWORMS AND OTHER CHEMICALS. 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  MAROWA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED P.O BOX 1194 SUNA 
2.  BEATKEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 218 SUNA MIGORI 
3.  MIROGA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.B0X 00340-40400 SUNA 
4.  MAPETECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 3373-40100 KISUMU 
5.  JESTECH DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED P.O.BOX 230 80108 KILIFI 
6.  CHARDEN CONCEPTS P.O.BOX 366 KISUMU 
7.  SOLITAC ZEAL LIMITED P.O BOX 3423-40100 KISUMU 
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8.  HERMELD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 290 AHERO 
9.  OMOYACOB LIMITED P.O.BOX 53 AHERO 
10.  CLARON LIMITED P.O. BOX 1114 BUSIA 
11.  OBONYOKA COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX 596 AHERO 
12.  MUSTARO LIFE HEALTH SOLUTION LIMITED P.O.BOX 809 SIAYA 
13.  PERSY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O.BOX 1101 SUNA 
14.  SOVEREIGN AGENCIES LTD P.O.BOX 28995 NAIROBO 
15.  SKY INDUSTRIAL &CHEMICALS LIMITED P.O.BOX 28995 -00200 NAIROBI 
16.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
17.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
18.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
19.  ELIOW LIMITED P.O BOX 406-40601 BONDO 
20.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
21.  MADONA INVENSTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
22.  PATKEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P. O. BOX 535-40601 BONDO 
23.  AMADAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
24.  SYNOTECH COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-50400 BUSIA 
25.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
26.  FAST SOLUTIONS MERCHANTS LIMITED P. O. BOX 276-40609 USENGE 
27.  OGAAK HEALTHCARE LIMITED P.O BOX 19291, MEGA CITY KISUMU 
28.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
29.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
30.  ELGIBORH SOLUTIONS LIMITED P. O. BOX 1225-40100 KISUMU 
31.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
32.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
33.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
34.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
35.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
36.  RIKEN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LTD P. O. BOX 406-40601 BONDO 
37.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  

 

47. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/47: - SUPPLY OF DENTAL MATERIALS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  KEVMED DENTAL &MEDICAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O.BOX 4294 NAIROBI 
2.  SOVEREIGN AGENCIES P.O.BOX 28995 NAIROBI 
3.  SKY INDUSTRIAL &CHEMICALS LTD P.O.BOX 28995 NAIROBI 
4.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
5.  OGAAK HEALTHCARE LIMITED P.O BOX 19291, MEGA CITY KISUMU 

 

48. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/48: - REPAIR AND MAITENANCE OF PLANTS AND 

MEDICAL MACHINES. 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  HAGIVAN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O.BOX 13265 KISUMU 
2.  TOP STRATEGY ARCHIEVERS P.O.BOX 87 -40100 KISUMU 
3.  BARCA CONSTRUCTION & TRANSPORT CO.LTD box 20 AWASI 
4.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O.BOX 1884 KISUMU 
5.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 893 NAIROBI 
6.  NIRVATECH INDUSTRIAL & TECHNICAL SERVCES LTD.BOX 87 KISUMU 
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7.  KISUMU ROYAL PROPERTIES 
8.  TONMAT ENGENEERING &SUPPLIESLTD P.O.BOX 135-40302 NDIWA 

 

49. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/49: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND 

INDUSTRIAL GAS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  KEVMED DENTAL &MEDICAL SUPPLIES LTD P.O.BOX 4294 NAIROBI 
2.  SOVEREIGN AGENCIES P.O.BOX 28995 NAIROBI 
3.  SKY INDUSTRIAL &CHEMICALS LTD P.O.BOX 28995 NAIROBI 
4.  COLLOFLOWS GENERAL SUPPLIES P.O BOX 2815-40100 
5.  OGAAK HEALTHCARE LIMITED P.O BOX 19291, MEGA CITY KISUMU 

 

 

50. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/50: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ENGINE BOATS, BOATS 

AND OTHER BOAT ACCESSORIES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  FRANSCOM GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 
2.  ZION GLOBE INVESTMENT P.O.BOX 1234 -40100 KISUMU 
3.  REALVENUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 3314 -40100 KISUMU 
4.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 60 AHERO 
5.  DAVABA INVESTMENT CO.LTD P.O.BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
6.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
7.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
8.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 
9.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 

 

 

51. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/51: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TREE SEEDLINGS, DRY 

MANUAL, RED AND SEEDLING POLYTHENE BAG. 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 47383 -00100 NAIROBI 
2.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O.BOX 91-40102 KOMBEWA 
3.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O.BOX 1818 KISUMU 
4.  WAYFARE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 35-40100 KISUMU 
5.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 800-40123 KISUMU 
6.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 80-40123 RERU 
7.  LA PURGA INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 1921 -40100 KISUMU 
8.  FRANSCMO GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1407 -1407 KISUMU 
9.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 34303 -00100 NAIROBI 
10.  PIKVERD SUPPLIES P.O.BOX 19303-20100 NAKURU 
11.  CLEVINS INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O.BOX 1961 KAKAMEGA 
12.  RAPOJO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O.BOX 9036- GPO NAIROBI 
13.  KABUDI LIMITED P.O.BOX 2859-40100 KISUMU 
14.  THE OMOGA GENERATION LTD P.O.BOX 83 MASENO 
15.  DATICOM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 278-40100 KISUMU 
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16.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 46-40109 SONDU 
17.  DIWASOR ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 3295 KISUMU 
18.  STOA INVESTMENT COMPANY P.O.BOX 60 AHERO 
19.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 177 CHEMELIL 
20.  TITA SHUTLE INVESTMENT P.O.BOX 8878-00100 NAIROBI 
21.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 180 AHERO 
22.  ARWAYS INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 84-40104 KORU 
23.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
24.  MULLATO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 893 NAIROBI 
25.  TONMAT ENGENEERING &SUPPLIESLTD BOX 135 NDIWA 
26.  JAKAMBAYA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 7468 NAIROBI 
27.  DAMITO HOLDINGS LIMITED 
28.  JESSOVER INV. COMPANYLTD 
29.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
30.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
31.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 
32.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 

 

52. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/52: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FISHING NETS AND 

CAGES. 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  FRANSCOM GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 
2.  ZION GLOBE INVESTMENT P.O.BOX 1234 -40100 KISUMU 
3.  REALVENUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 3314 -40100 KISUMU 
4.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 60 AHERO 
5.  DAVABA INVESTMENT CO.LTD P.O.BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
6.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
7.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
8.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 
9.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 

 

53. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/53: - PROVISION OF FENCING OF MARKETS, 

CONSTRUCTION WATER BORNE TOILETS &PIT LATRINES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD P.O.BOX 1884 KISUMU 
2.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O.BOX 3037 KISUMU 
3.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED P.O.BOX 3037 KISUMU 
4.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O.BOX 6672 KISUMU 
5.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O.BOX 1912 KISUMU 
6.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O.BOX 1921 KISUMU 
7.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3037 KISUMU 
8.  STOA INVESTMENT COMPANY P.O.BOX 60 AHERO 
9.  CITY GIRL ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 256 KOMBEWA 
10.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 278-40100 KISUMU 
11.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3295 -40100 KISUMU 
12.  ARWAYS INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 84-40104 KORU 
13.  VERSATILE PIONEERS LIMITED P.O.BOX 3900-40100 KISUMU 
14.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 8878=00100 NAIROBI 
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15.  PAPALUDO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O.BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
16.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 180-40101 AHERO 
17.  RAPOJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 9036-GPO NAIROBI 
18.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 800-40124 MEGA CITY KSM 
19.  SERENITY EMPRESES P.O.BOX 2625 40100 KISUMU 
20.  ZENSOL COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX 3483 KISUMU 
21.  KABUDI LIMITED P.O.BOX 2859 KISUMU 
22.  TITA TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD 
23.  AXTONEX SERVICES LTD P.O.BOX 7427 -40100 KISUMU 
24.  ROKADY INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O.BOX 20100 NAKURU 
25.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 34303 NAIROBI 
26.  HESACHA SERVICES LIMITED P.O.BOX 90-40131 KISUMU 
27.  PIKVERD SUPPLIES P.O.BOX 19303-20100 NAKURU 
28.  JABRITISH ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 13 PAW AKUCHE 
29.  JAKAMBATA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 7468 GPO NAIROBI 
30.  SEVEN N. ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 49 KISUMU 
31.  OMOYACOB LIMITED P.O.BOX 53-40101 AHERO 
32.  SKY-NET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O.BOX 2625 KISUMU 
33.  WAYMAX CO. INVESTMENTS LTD P.O.BOX 1491 KISUMU  
34.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LTD P.O.BOX 348 AHERO 
35.  DODET AGENCY P.O.BOX 23-40102 KOMBEWA 
36.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 8012 KISUMU 
37.  KOTEMA BUILDING CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O.BOX 3406 KISUMU 
38.  AGYROM INVESTMENTS LTD P.O.BOX 3253 KISUMU 
39.  POINT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O.BOX 13406 KISUMU 
40.  THE OMOGA GENERATION LTD P.O.BOX 83 MASENO 
41.  BENSIP VENTURES P.O.BOX 1245 KISUMU 
42.  DELARUN INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 102 KOMBEWA 
43.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O.BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
44.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 47383 NAIROBI 
45.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O.BOX 1818 KISUMU 
46.  MILLICENT SUPPLIES P.O.BOX 1924 KISUMU 
47.  CAOLI VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 6718 KISUMU 
48.  BHELN ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 490- 50204 KIMILILI 
49.  OBONYOKA LIMITED P.O.BOX 596 AHERO 
50.  WILMOT VENTURES P.O.BOX 2509-40100 KISUMU 
51.  AMATA EMPIRE HOLDING LTD P.O BOX 77-40400 KISUMU 
52.  WISE CHOICE KENYA AGENCIES P.O BOX 4722 KISUMU 
53.  MIATONITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 641-40300 HOMA BAY  
54.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
55.  TRIPLE ROSE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 5200-00100, NAIROBI  
56.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 
57.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
58.  JOYCOHN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O Box 510, 40100 - KISUMU  
59.  SHINYLINDY INVESTMENTS P.O BOX 1234-40100 KISUMU 
60.  GLOBLIRAG GENERAL SUPPLIES & STATIONERS LTD P.O BOX 49594 NAIROBI 
61.  RICKDEE ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 65787 KISUMU 
62.  KATLIN LIMITED P.O BOX 1114-40100 KISUMU 
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54. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/54: - SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF WEATHER 

STATIONS & EQUIPEMENT. 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  PAPALUDO INVESTMENTS LTD P.O.BOX 75 KOMBEWA. 
2.  TONMAT ENGINEERING &SUPPLIES   LTD P.O.BOX 135 DHIWA 

3.  MULLATO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 893 NAIROBI 
4.  GREVAN AGENCIES LTD P.O.BOX 1884 KISUMU 

 

 

55. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/55: - PROVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 

ASSESSMENT AND AUDIT SERVICES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  FRANSCOM GENERAL ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 1407-40100 KISUMU 
2.  ZION GLOBE INVESTMENT P.O.BOX 1234 -40100 KISUMU 
3.  REALVENUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O.BOX 3314 -40100 KISUMU 
4.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 60 AHERO 
5.  DAVABA INVESTMENT CO.LTD P.O.BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
6.  ELIADO ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
7.  PELYOD ENTERPRISES LTD P.O BOX 77 40100 KISUMU  
8.  TOP STRATEGY ACHIEVERS P. O. BOX 87 – 40100 KISUMU 
9.  MAFRANC GENERAL ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 1081 KISUMU 

 

56. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/56: - PROVISION OF MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING 

WORKS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  JANO JANO CONCEPT P.O.BOX 25, KISUMU 
2.  OWSHA COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX 3671 KISUMU 
3.  JAMOMAH VENTURES P.O.BOX 105, KISUMU 
4.  ARWAYS INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 84 KORU 
5.  TITA TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD P.O.BOX 1991, KSM 
6.  BETTERLINE WATER LTD P.O.BOX 27277 NAIROBI 
7.  HAGIVAN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O.BOX 13265 
8.  ONE EMPIREVENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 76 KISUMU 
9.  GLOVY HANDS SERVICES P.O.BOX 9646 NAIROBI 
10.  EVAGAB HOLDINGS LTD.P. O BOX 1884 KISUMU 
11.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
12.  JUMADA DIMENSIONSLIMITED P.O.BOX 3037 
13.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
14.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED P.O BOX 6672 KISUMU  
15.  CRYSTAL STARNDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
16.  TONMAT ENGINEERING &SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135 NDHIWA 
17.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
18.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
19.  CHEMING’NA ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 448 KISUMU 
20.  JUBA CONCPETE & STEEEL P.O BOX 447 KISUMU 
21.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
22.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
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23.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
24.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
25.  TONMAT ENGINEERING & SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135 - 40302 NDHIWA 
26.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 

 

57. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/57: - PROVISION OF PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 

RECONSTRUCTION AND REHABILITATION WORKS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  SARMAN GROUP COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX 14948 NAIROBI 
2.  HAGIVAN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O.BOX 13265 
3.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
4.  TONMAT ENGINEERING &SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135 NDHIWA 
5.  JUMIRA TRADERS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
6.  JUMADA DIMENSIONS LIMITED BOX 3037-40100 KISUMU 
7.  STANDARD PRESTIGE LIMITED BOX 6672-40100 KISUMU 
8.  CRYSTAL STANDARD LIMITED P.O BOX 1912 KISUMU 
9.  TONMAT ENGINEERING & SUPPLIES LTD P.O BOX 135 - 40302 NDHIWA 
10.  MULATTO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 893 NAIROBI 
11.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
12.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
13.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
14.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
15.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
16.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
17.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
18.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  

 

58. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/58: - REPAIR AND MAINTAINANCE OF AIR CONDITIONER 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  OWSHA COMPANY LIMITED P.O.BOX 3871 KISII 
2.  TESS LIMITED P.O.BOX 1167 KISUMU 
3.  HAGIVAN INVESTMENT P.O.BOX 13265 

 

59. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/59: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TYRES AND TUBES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  DAPAJU ENTERPRISES LTD P.O.BOX 19695 KISUMU 
2.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O.BOX 91, KOMBEWA 
3.  DODET AGENCY P.O.BOX 23 KOMBEWA 
4.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 80, RERU 
5.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 3295, KISUMU 
6.  ARWAYS INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 84 KORU 
7.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O.BOX 800, KISUMU 
8.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O.BOX 47383, NAIROBI 
9.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 34303, NAIROBI 
10.  SAHAJANAND SPARES CORNER LTD P.O.BOX 
11.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 180 AHERO 
12.  DITACOM ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 278 
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13.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 177, CHEMELIL 
14.  MATRICES AUTO TYRES AND PARTS P.O.BOX 2373, KISUMU 
15.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 8878, NAIROBI 
16.  BASELINK GROUP LIMITED P.O.BOX 79984, NAIROBI 
17.  CENTREPLAN LIMITED P.O.BOX 23738 NAIROBI 
18.  KASSAM (SALES) LIMITED P.O. BOX321 KISUMU 
19.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
20.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
21.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
22.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
23.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
24.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
25.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 
26.  ANAMLEA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 2807 KISUMU 
27.  PRISADAM ENTERPRISE P.O BOX 0235 KISUMU 
28.  CLAIN NURU INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 022 KISUMU 
29.  PETOO ONE AGENCIES P.O BOX 4357 KISUMU 
30.  HAWI LOGISTIS ENTERPRISE P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
31.  BRUMAX VENTURES P.O. BOX 1429-40100 KISUMU 
32.  SARAILINK INVESTMENTS LTD P.O BOX 348 AHERO 
33.  PRESTIGE ENTERPRENEURS P.O BOX 3037 KISUMU 
34.  DAIDOS AGENCIES P.O BOX 1921 KISUMU 
35.  SHAPE MERCHANDISE P.O BOX 26227 NAIROBI 
36.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
37.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
38.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
39.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
40.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
41.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
42.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
43.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  

 

60. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/60: - PROVISION OF REPAIR AND SERVICING OF MOTOR 

VEHICLES AND MOTOR CYCLES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  KENYA MOSE AUTO GARAGE P.O.BOX 3217 KISUMU 
2.  MATRICES AUTO TYRES AND PARTS P.O.BOX 2373 KISUMU 
3.  SAHAJANAND SPARES CORNER LTD P.O.BOX 481 KISUMU 
4.  MOGS AUTO SERVICES P.O.BOX 4685 KISUMU 
5.  HADEU AUTO SERVICES P.O BOX 9438 KISUMU 
6.  REALPO MOTOCARE GARAGE AND AUTOSPARES 

 

61. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/61: - PROVISION OF TREE PLANTING AND 

BEATIFICATION OF TOWNS AND DELIVERY OF FRESH FLOWERS 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  BREEZE OUT LIMITED P.O.BOX 1491 KISUMU 
2.  JOBEVAN ENTERPRISE P.O.BOX 800 KISUMU 
3.  DIWOSAR ENTERPRISE P.O.BOX 3295 KISUMU 
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4.  TALICAH AGENCY P.O.BOX 91 KOMBEWA 
5.  KAGERENCE INVESTMENT P.O.BOX 177 CHEMELIL  
6.  TITA SHUTTLE INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 8878 NAIROBI 
7.  ELTMON EDGE ENTERPRISE P.O.BOX 47383 NAIROBI 
8.  ARWAYS INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 84 KORU 
9.  RILMA VENTURES LIMITED P.O.BOX 8012 WINAM 
10.  RUTHKAN ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 34303, NAIROBI 
11.  GLOVY HANDS SERVICES P.O.BOX 9646 NAIROBI 
12.  PETPRO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 80, RERU 
13.  TITA TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD P.O.BOX 8878 NAIROBI 
14.  CARIENGA ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 46 SONDU 
15.  SHANAIZA ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 180 AHERO 
16.  RATUVO ENTERPRISES P.O.BOX 60 AHERO 
17.  DATICOM ENTERPRISES 
18.  DAVABA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD P.O.BOX 75 KOMBEWA 
19.  TACON LINE INVESTMENTS P.O.BOX 398 KISUMU 
20.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
21.  ROSLI TECH INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 707-00100 NAIROBI 
22.  EARL MAX AGENCIES P.O BOX 6801, 40100 KISUMU 
23.  DAHO PREMIER P.O. BOX 7408-40100 KISUMU 
24.  STAMFORD INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 1429 KISUMU 
25.  PRISTAYLOR INVESTMENT P.O. BOX 4207-40100 KISUMU 
26.  HYDEPARK VENTURES P.O. BOX 303-40100 KISUMU 

 

 

62. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/62: - PROVISION OF SHOP WORKS AND MAINTENANCE 

WORKS FOR PLANTS AND EQUIPMENT 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  HAGIVAN INVESTMENT P.O.BOX 13265 
2.  SUDD STRUCTURES DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 84 AHERO 
3.  BOCH VENTURES LIMITED P.O BOX 4 BONDO 
4.  NSEKOS’ KITCHEN AND EVENTS P.O BOX 67 KISUMU 
5.  JABALITO ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 15 KISUMU 
6.  INASHA TRADERS P.O BOX 15 AWASI 
7.  GREMART INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
8.  BRIGHAM FRANK CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT P.O BOX 750 NAIROBI 
9.  TORO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 1240-40100  

 

 

63. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/63: - TRAVEL AGENCY AND AIR TICKETING (IATA 

REGISTRATION FIRMS ONLY) 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  HUBO TRAVEL AGENCY LIMITED P.O.BOX NAIROBI  
2.  ROMAC CAPITAL LIMITED P.O.BOX 1750 KISUMU 
3.  KARIBU TAZAMA TOURS LIMITED P.O BOX 6818 CITY SQUARE 
4.  TOVI TOURS AND TRAVEL LTD P.O BOX 1226 KISUMU 
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64. CGK/REG/2025-2026/2026-2027/64: - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HAIR DRESSING, BEAUTY 

THERAPY ACCESSORIES 

NO BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS 
1.  DAPATU ENTERPRISES LTD P.O.BOX 19695 MEGA CITY 
2.  AQOTA LIMITED P.O BOX 9613 WINAM 
3.  ROMAC CAPITAL LIMITED P.O.BOX 1750 KISUMU 

 


